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H600 & L800 Series Mixers H-600 / L-800 (H600 ML's - 104241, 104242, 104383, 104384, 104557, 134148, 134150, 134151, 134191,
134203) (L800 ML's - 104244, 104245, 104425, 104429, 104558, 134157, 134160, 134161, 134194, 134204) REPLACEMENT PARTS

PART NO.

00-291729-00002
00-437324
00-291748
00-294650-004-1
00-294650-004-2
00-294650-004-3
00-294650-004-4
00-123131
SC-121-92
SC-013-07
00-087711-183-4
00-291750
SC-013-12
SC-121-89
00-102467-00001
00-087711-183-2
00-102467-00002
00-437704
00-437705
00-438322
00-438351
00-123131
00-437775
00-437742
00-438499
WL-007-07
NS-031-08
00-439400-00001
00-439400-00002
00-087711-183-4
SC-053-38
00-102467-00001
00-087711-183-2
00-102467-00002
00-438074-00001
00-439102-00001
00-439102-00002
00-439102-00005
00-439102-00006

SWITCH PLATE AND TIMER UNIT

NAME OF PART AMT.

[ E= 1 I/ o o PP 1
(= PSP URSPPPPNt 1
[ CaTo] o T o 1 =Y PP 1
Timer ASSY. (115 V., B0 HZ.) ..ot 1
Timer Assy. (208-240 V., B0 HZ.). ..ottt et e 1
Timer ASSY. (115 V., 50 HZ. ). .eeieee ettt st e e e 1
Timer AsSY. (230 V., 50 HZ.)....ooiieeiiieieee et 1
Self-Tapping Screw 8-32 x 3/8 Truss Hd., Taptite

Mach. Screw 8-32 x 3/8Hex Button Hd. (SST) (HB00C & L800C).........ceeiurieriiiiriieeiiiieee e 4
Mach. Screw 5-40 x 1/4 Slotted Flat Hd..........cooiiiiiiii e 2
SWitCh - PUSh BULION (NLO.) ..ottt et 1

INSUIALOTr = SWILCN.....ceiiiiiie e e e e e e e e e e e e e 1
Mach. Screw 6-32 x 1/4 Slotted Flat Hd............ooooiiiiii e 4
Mach. Screw 6-32 x 1/4 Hex Flat Hd. (SST) (HE00C & L80OC).......c.ceeuieiiriiieeiieieeaiiieae e 4
Cap - Push Button (Start) (BIACK)..........cueeiiaiiiieiiiieee et 1
SWitCh - PUSH BULON (NLC. ).ttt et e et eae e 1

Cap - Push Button (STOP)(REA).......ueeiiiiiiieiiie ettt 1
Cover Assy. (HB00C & LBOOC)......ccuueeiueieiuieeaiiieaiie ettt ettt et eesteeeeee e st e e sab e e neeeenbeeebeesanneeeaaeans 1
Hasp ASSY. (HB00C & LBOOC).......ccuuieiieiiiieiiie ettt ettt ettt ettt sbe e st e e e sbe et eeeeannne 1
KEYPAA & PIALE.... ..ottt e e e 1
Gasket

Self-Tapping Screw 8-32 x 3/8 Truss Hd., Taptite..........coovuiiriiiiiniiiiie e 4
(g To) TR o] (=T a1 (0] 4 1=Y (Y PSR 1
SEAI - Shaft. ...ttt n 1
BUZZET ASSY ...ttt ettt st e e e e e 1
Lockwasher #8 EXIEINaL...........cooiiiiiii e 1
NUL - STOP SPECIAI 8-32 (SST)..iiiieiieiiiiee ettt et e et e e e et e e saeeeeaaaaaaans 1
BOArd ASSY. (120 VAC). ... ettt ettt et ettt e e e et e e s ab et e e e e e e e e e e e e e e ns 1
BOArd ASSY. (240 VAC).....c ittt ettt ettt ettt ettt e e e nnneentaeeaeeannes 1
SWitch - PUSH BULON (NLO.) ...ttt et ee e 1
Mach. Screw 6-32 x 1/4 Slotted Truss Hd. (SST)....cccuuiiiiiiiiiieiiie e 4
Cap - Push Button (Start) (BIAck)..........couiiiiiiiiieieie e 1
SWILCH = STOP (NLC. ).ttt ettt ettt et e bt e st e et eee e 1
Cap - Push Button (Stop) (Red)..

SNUDDET ASSY ...ttt ettt ettt ettt na ettt ettt ee e
Timer Upgrade Kit (120 VAC)....ccouii ettt ettt 1
Timer Upgrade Kit (240 VAC).......cccccovveneee.

Timer Upgrade Kit (120 VAC) (Pizza Hut)...

Timer Upgrade Kit (240 VAC) (Pizza HUL)......ccoouuiiiie et

* The upgrade kit to add the electronic timer is available for installation on H600
and L800 mixers built since 1984, including the follwoing ML numbers :
ML-33373 thru ML-33383, ML-33631 thur ML-33642, ML-33395 thru 33398 and
ML-38440
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http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-294650-004-1?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-294650-004-2?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-294650-004-3?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-294650-004-4?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-087711-183-4?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-102467-00001?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-087711-183-2?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-102467-00002?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-087711-183-4?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-102467-00001?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-087711-183-2?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-102467-00002?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-439102-00001?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-437324?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-291748?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-123131?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobsc-121-92?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobsc-013-07?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-291750?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobsc-013-12?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobsc-121-89?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-437704?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-123131?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-437775?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-437742?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-438499?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobwl-007-07?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobns-031-08?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobsc-053-38?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
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H600 & L800 Series Mixers H-600 / L-800 (H600 ML's - 104241, 104242, 104383, 104384, 104557, 134148, 134150, 134151, 134191,
134203) (L800 ML's - 104244, 104245, 104425, 104429, 104558, 134157, 134160, 134161, 134194, 134204) REPLACEMENT PARTS

ILLUS.
PL-56271

PART NO.

SD-015-20
00-121014
00-121823
SD-015-20
SD-015-20
00-088196-006-1
00-088196-005-1

00-070487-00009
00-070486-00003
00-066621-00002
SC-014-57
00-087713-037-2
00-087713-037-1
00-087713-101-2
00-087713-101-1
SD-015-20
FE-024-55
00-120924
SD-012-20
SD-015-20
WL-007-12
00-120907-00001
00-120908-00001
SC-019-33
WL-007-07
NS-009-12
00-114707
SC-036-14
WL-003-38
FE-016-30

CONTROL PANEL UNIT

NAME OF PART AMT.
Self-Tapping Screw 10-32 x 3/8 Phil. Pan Hd., TYPe TT.....ccooiiiiiiiiiiieie e 2
Board - Terminal (3 Ph.). ..ot e e 1
L= 13 T I 07031 1 (o) FO SRR SPOPPPRRN 1

Self-Tapping Screw 10-32 x 3/8 Phil. Pan Hd., Type TT (1 Ph.)...
Self-Tapping Screw 10-32 x 3/8 Phil. Pan Hd., Type TT (3 Ph.)...

Relay - Thermal Overload (1 Ph.).....ccocceiiiiiiiiiiieec e,

Relay - Thermal Overload (3 Ph.).....cooii it 1
Heater Element(Give Elec. Spec., Mach. Model, & Motor Type.)........ccccceviiiriiiiiniiiciiiieen. AR
Capacitor (1 Ph. Motor)

=g Lo 0= T T 07 o T- Tor 1 (o) (R PO PPPPPPP
Bracket - CapaCitOr..........ooicuuiiiiii ettt aeaaaaaeas 1
Mach. Screw 10-24 x 1/2 Slotted Flat Hd..........c.coooiiiiiiiieeecee e 2
Contactor (115 V. COil) (2 POIE)......uieieeiieeiie et e e 1
Contactor (220 V. COil) (2 POIE).......ieiiieiieeieeeee e 1
Contactor Assy. (115 V. COil) (3 POIE)......uuiiiiiiiiiiiie e 1
Contactor Assy. (200-230 V. COil) (3 POI€)....c..uuiiuiiiiiiiiiie e 1
Self-Tapping Screw 10-32 x 3/8 Phil Pan Hd., Type TT......ccoiiiiiiiiiei e 2
Fuse (5.6 Amp.) (POWEr BOWI Lift)......cueiiiiiiiiiiiiie it 2
Terminal Board Assy. (Power BOWI Lift).........cccooiiiiiiiiiii e 1
Self-Tapping Screw 8-32 x 1/2 Phil. Truss Hd., Type T (Power Bowl Lift)...........cccocoiiiiiineenn. 2
Self-Tapping Screw 10-32 x 3/8 Phil. Pan Hd., Type TT......uiiiiiiie e 2
Lockwasher #10 External Shakeproof

TransformMEr (60 HZ.).....oouii ettt ettt e e ebe e et e e e e nneneeas 1
TransformMEr (50 HZ. ). ..ottt ettt et e e b e se e e e e nneneeas 1
Mach. Screw 8-32 x 1/2 Slotted BNndg. Hd..........oooiiiiiiiiiiie e 2
Lockwasher #8 External ShakKeproof...........cocuiiiiiiie i a e e 2
INUE 8-32 HEX.. ettt r e s et enn e e nn e aane 2
Terminal & Fuse Board (Use with Items 23 & 24).........cccooiiiiiiiiiii e 1
Cap Screw 1/4-20 X 1/2 HEX HA......ooiiiiiiiie e e 1
Lockwasher 1/4.........c.ccovoieiiiiiiice, AR
Fuse (2 Amp.) (Use With [emMS 23 & 24).......ccuiiiiiiiiiiie e 2
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http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-088196-006-1?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-070487-00009?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-070486-00003?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-066621-00002?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-087713-037-2?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-087713-037-1?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-087713-101-2?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-087713-101-1?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-120907-00001?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-120908-00001?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobsd-015-20?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-121014?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-121823?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobsd-015-20?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobsd-015-20?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobsc-014-57?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobsd-015-20?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobfe-024-55?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-120924?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobsd-012-20?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobsd-015-20?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobwl-007-12?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobsc-019-33?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobwl-007-07?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobns-009-12?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-114707?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobwl-003-38?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobfe-016-30?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf

H600 & L800 Series Mixers H-600 / L-800 (H600 ML's - 104241, 104242, 104383, 104384, 104557, 134148, 134150, 134151, 134191,
134203) (L800 ML's - 104244, 104245, 104425, 104429, 104558, 134157, 134160, 134161, 134194, 134204) REPLACEMENT PARTS
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H600 & L800 Series Mixers H-600 / L-800 (H600 ML's - 104241, 104242, 104383, 104384, 104557, 134148, 134150, 134151, 134191,
134203) (L800 ML's - 104244, 104245, 104425, 104429, 104558, 134157, 134160, 134161, 134194, 134204) REPLACEMENT PARTS

ILLUS.
PL-57417

PART NO.

00-124475-00001
00-124475-00002
00-478571-00005
00-478571-00006
00-024781-00006
00-123687-00002
00-123687-00003
00-123687-00004
00-121821-00005
00-121821-00003
00-121821-00002
00-121821-00004
00-118544-00001
SD-029-02
WL-007-12
00-011800-00143
00-024260
00-438099
00-437441
SC-081-43
WL-014-03
00-087711-060-1
FE-022-84
00-123109
WS-023-15
00-078752-00012
00-113703
00-070641-00019
SC-121-34
00-068237
00-068236
00-070641-00009
SC-121-34
00-110222-00002
00-110231-00002
SC-092-62
WL-004-04
00-070641-00009
SC-121-34
00-315011
00-315013
00-087669-00001
WL-004-11
SC-062-83

00-873885
00-315003
00-477596

BASE AND PEDESTAL UNIT
NAME OF PART

Top Cover Assy. (Incls. Items 6 & 7) (H600) (Painted) (Packaged)
Top Cover Assy. (Incls Iltems 6 & 8) (L800) (Painted) (Packaged)...

Top Cover Assy. (Incls. Item 5) (H600) (Deluxe) (Packaged)...........

Top Cover Assy. (Incls Item 5) (L800) (Deluxe) (Packaged)...........cearueerieeneeiieeiii e
Seat - TOP COVEL (DEIUXE)......uueeiuiieiiie ittt ettt sttt et eee e 1
Gasket (39 3/41IN.) (PAINEA).......oiiieieieie et 1
Gasket (42 In.) (HB00) (PAINTEA).....ccueeiieierieeie et eenneee s 1
Gasket (44 3/4In.) (L800) (PAINTEA).....c.eeiueereerieeiierieeiierte ettt e e s 1
Pedestal AsSy. (PaINTEA)..........ooiiiiii et 1
Pedestal Assy. Power Bowl Lift (Painted)..........cociiiiiiiiiiiiiiccee e 1
Pedestal Assy. (Deluxe)

Pedestal Assy. Power Bowl Lift (DEIUXE)......ccooueiiiiiiiiiee et 1
LUQG = SOIAEIESS. .....ceeeeee ettt ettt e e ab e e e s bt e e e e e et e e e e e e e e ns 1
Self-Tapping Screw 10-24 x 1/2 Slotted Pan Hd., Type F.......cooiiiiiiieeee e 1

Lockwasher #10 External Shakeproof...........cc.cooiiiiiiiiii e 1
Pin = DOWEI 1/2 X 1=3/4 SAE.......oo ittt ettt et st e e e e e 2
APron - Pedestal (LB00)........cc.uiiiiiiiieeii ettt ettt 1
Apron - Pedestal (HB00)..........coiiiiiei e 1
Spacer - Mounting........cooovvveerieenieeniceeeene

Mach. Screw 6-32 x 1 1/2 Slotted Rd. Hd....

Lockwasher #6 External (SST)........ccccccee.ee

Switch - Interlock (INCIS. REM 22).........ooiiiiiiii e
Connector - SErain REIET.........oo e eees 1

Screw 6-32 x 3/8 Serrated Hd..

ClampP = CabIl@ T/4P...... .ot e e e e e e e e e e eeabae e e aanrnararanes 1
(07 o1 1= I 1= T RO U TP UUPR PP UPPTRPP 1
TRUMD SCIBW.....eiiiieie ettt sr et nr e sae et e e e e neees 2
Mach. Screw 10-24 x 1/2 Hex Button Hd. (SST) (H600C & L800OC).........cuvveeruvererieeeiiiieeeaains 2
Cover - Left Slideway (DeIUXE)........cceiiiiiiiiiiiie e 1
Cover - Right Slideway (DeIUXE).......cc..eiriiiiiiiiiie i 1
THUMD SCrEW....coieii e

Mach. Screw 10-24 x 1/2 Hex Button Hd. (SST) (H600C & L800C)....

Base Assy. (Painted).........cccciiriiiiiiiiieiecee e

BaSE ASSY. (DEIUXE)....ce ittt ettt et e e a e e ab e e e bt e e e e e e e aaaaaaenn
Cap Screw 3/8-16 x 1-1/2 Socket Fil. Hd.......coo i
Lockwasher 3/8 .
TRUMD SCIBW. ...ttt ettt e ettt b e nae e e e e e eenee
Mach. Screw 10-24 x 1/2 Hex Button Hd. (SST) (H600C & L800C)
Bowl Truck Assy. (Incls. Iltem 44) (Painted) (Packaged)......................
Bowl Truck Assy. (Incls. Item 44) (Deluxe) (Packaged)...
Caster - Bowl TrucK........ccocuveiiiiiiiiiceece e

[ Yo V7= Y= 01T e RSP
Cap Screw 1/2-13 X 1-1/2 HEX Ha......oiiiiiiee e
Plug - Base (No Replacement Part Available.)... .
SHABWAY. ...ttt ettt ettt e bt e et e e st esat e e bt e e te e nab e e nae e e eee e
Adapter 60 Qt. to 40/30 Qt. - Bowl Truck (Packaged)..........ccccooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiciiieieeec e 1
FEOE Kt (SST ).ttt ittt bbbttt ettt ettt ettt aan 1
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http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-124475-00002?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-024781-00006?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-123687-00002?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-123687-00003?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-123687-00004?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-118544-00001?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-011800-00143?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-087711-060-1?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-078752-00012?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-070641-00009?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-110222-00002?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-070641-00009?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-087669-00001?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobsd-029-02?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobwl-007-12?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-024260?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-438099?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-437441?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobsc-081-43?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobwl-014-03?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobfe-022-84?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-123109?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobws-023-15?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-113703?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobsc-121-34?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-068237?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-068236?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobsc-121-34?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobsc-092-62?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobwl-004-04?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobsc-121-34?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-315011?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-315013?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobwl-004-11?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobsc-062-83?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-873885?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-315003?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-477596?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf

H600 & L800 Series Mixers H-600 / L-800 (H600 ML's - 104241, 104242, 104383, 104384, 104557, 134148, 134150, 134151, 134191,
134203) (L800 ML's - 104244, 104245, 104425, 104429, 104558, 134157, 134160, 134161, 134194, 134204) REPLACEMENT PARTS

MOTOR
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H600 & L800 Series Mixers H-600 / L-800 (H600 ML's - 104241, 104242, 104383, 104384, 104557, 134148, 134150, 134151, 134191,
134203) (L800 ML's - 104244, 104245, 104425, 104429, 104558, 134157, 134160, 134161, 134194, 134204) REPLACEMENT PARTS

ILLUS.
PL-56273

PART NO.

SC-062-88
WL-004-11
00-024610
WL-003-43
SC-036-28
00-024298
00-024291
RP-002-06
00-291457-00001
00-291457-00002
RP-002-28
00-067500-00024

00-120887-00002
00-120887-00004
00-120887-00006
00-120886-00002
00-120886-00004
00-120904-00002
ML-019330-000DP
ML-019330-000DA
ML-019330-000DN
ML-019330-000DB
ML-019330-000AG

MOTOR
NAME OF PART AMT.

Cap Screw 1/2-13 X 1-1/4 HEX H...o..eeiieeee et 3
LOCKWASNET 1/2 LIGht.....coieiiiie ettt ettt e e e e 3
GUIAE = Ol FIINGET ...ttt ettt et et e it et e sab e e bee st eeeeenn 1
LOCKWASNET 5/16 LiGht........eiiiiiiiii ittt ettt ettt e e e e e 2
Cap Screw 5/16-18 X 1 1/4 HEX Hd....coceeieeeeie ettt e e 2
Worm - Drive (5T) (H600, 60 Hz.; L800, 50 HZ.)......c.oiieiiiiiieiecee e 1
Worm - Drive (5T) (H600, 50 HZ.).......ccocoviiiiiiiiiiieceen
Roll Pin 1/4 Dia. x 1 Lg. (H600, 50/60 Hz.; L800, 50 Hz.)...
Flinger and Hub Assy. (L800, 60 Hz.)........c.ccoveeneeivrennen.
Flinger and Hub Assy. (H600, 50/60 Hz.; L800, 50 HZ.)........ccccoiiiiriiiiiiieeiiie e 1
ROII Pin 3/16 Dia. X 3/4 Lg...ve ettt ettt 1
O-Ring - Bearing Bracket
Motor (choose from fOllOWING liSt)........cooouuiiiiiiiiiiii e AR
HB00 (115/230 V., B0 HZ., 1 Ph.).ceiiiiiiiieceee ettt 1
HB00 (200 V., 60 Hz., 1 Ph.).coeiiiiiiieiceeeeec e
H600 (115/220 V., 50 Hz., 1 Ph.) L800 (220 V., 50 Hz., 1 Ph.)..
HB00 (230/460 V., 60 Hz., 3 Ph.).c.ccoiiiiiieieeeeceeeee e
HB00 (200 V., B0 HZ., 3 Ph. )ittt ettt sae e e sneenaeeanneeeanes 1
HB00, L800 (220/380 V., 50 HZ., 3 Ph.).ccueiieeieieieee et 1
L800 (200 V., 80 HZ., T PR.).ciiieieieiteeeee et ettt ene e e nneeeane 1
L800 (230 V., B0 HZ., T PN.).ceeeieieeeeee ettt en e e neeeanee 1
L800 (200 V., 80 HZ., 3 PhH.)..iiiieiiieieeeeee ettt en e 1
L800 (230/460 V., 60 HZ., 3 Ph.)..c.uiiiiiiiieiesiee ettt 1
L800 (550 V., B0 HZ., 3 PhH.)..eiiiiiiiiitieeieee ettt 1

11 - F-18797 Rev. B (August 2014)


http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-291457-00001?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-291457-00002?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-067500-00024?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-120887-00002?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-120887-00004?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-120887-00006?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-120886-00002?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-120886-00004?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-120904-00002?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobml-019330-000dp?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobml-019330-000da?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobml-019330-000dn?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobml-019330-000db?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobml-019330-000ag?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobsc-062-88?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobwl-004-11?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-024610?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobwl-003-43?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobsc-036-28?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-024298?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-024291?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobrp-002-06?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobrp-002-28?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf

H600 & L800 Series Mixers H-600 / L-800 (H600 ML's - 104241, 104242, 104383, 104384, 104557, 134148, 134150, 134151, 134191,
134203) (L800 ML's - 104244, 104245, 104425, 104429, 104558, 134157, 134160, 134161, 134194, 134204) REPLACEMENT PARTS

MOTOR PARTS
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H600 & L800 Series Mixers H-600 / L-800 (H600 ML's - 104241, 104242, 104383, 104384, 104557, 134148, 134150, 134151, 134191,
134203) (L800 ML's - 104244, 104245, 104425, 104429, 104558, 134157, 134160, 134161, 134194, 134204) REPLACEMENT PARTS

ILLUS.
PL-56274

26

27
28
29
30
31
32

SC-009-49
BB-016-23
00-121111
00-121110
SC-111-34
SC-111-33
SC-111-02
WL-003-38
00-065477-136-2
00-065477-136-6
00-065477-136-4
00-065478-130-3
00-065478-130-4
00-065478-131-2
00-065478-132-2
00-022275-00225
00-022275-00239
00-022275-00224
00-015747-00294
00-015747-00296
00-274697-00002
00-274697-00003
BB-017-26

BB-015-36

SL-003-10
OR-001-02
00-120864
S$C-009-79
00-117549-00003
00-117549-00002

MOTOR PARTS
NAME OF PART AMT.

Bracket - Bearing (Switch ENd) (1 Ph.).....eooii e 1
Bracket - Bearing (Switch ENd) (3 Ph.).....cooiiiiiiie e 1
Mach. Screw 6-32 x 3/8 Slotted Rd. Hd. (1 Ph.).....oiiiiiiie e 2
Ball Bearing - Fafnir EW205PP.........ooo et 1
INSUIALOr = SWItCh (1 Ph. ). e e 1
Switch - Starting (Stationary Part) (1 Ph.)...........
Cap Screw 1/4-20 x 4 Hex Hd. (80 HZ.) (1 PH.). e 4
Cap Screw 1/4-20 x 3 1/2 HEX Hd. (3 Ph.)..ciiiiie e 4
Cap Screw 1/4-20 x 4 1/2 Hex Hd. (50 Hz.) (HB00) (1 Ph.)....cceiriiiiiiiiiiecieecceeeeee e 4
Lockwasher 1/4...........ccoovviiiiiiiiiiee ..AR
Stator Assy. (115/230 V., 80 HZ., 1 PH.)...ooiiiiiiiiiiei e 1
Stator Assy. (115/220 V., 50 HzZ., 1 Ph.)ceeiiiieee e 1
Stator Assy. (200/208 V., 60 HzZ., T Ph.).c..uiiiiieiee e 1
Stator Assy. (200/400 V., 60 Hz., 3 Ph.)......
Stator Assy. (230/460 V., 60 HZ., 3 Ph.).c..ciiiiiiiiieieee e 1
Stator Assy. (220/380 V., 50 HzZ., 3 Ph.).c..eiiiiiieiie e 1
Stator Assy. (575 V., 80 HzZ., 3 Ph.)...coiiiiiiiiei e e 1
Rotor Assy. (HE00, 60 HzZ., T Ph.).c..oiiiiiiieee et e 1
Rotor Assy. (L800, 60 Hz., 1 Ph.).............
Rotor Assy. (H600 & L800, 50 Hz., 1 Ph.)....coiiiiiiieeieeeceeeeee e 1
Rotor Assy. (H600 3 Ph. & L800 220/380 V., 50 Hz., 3 Ph.).....ccciiiiiiiiiiieiececeeiee e 1
Rotor Assy. (L800 3 Ph. Except 220/380 V., 50 Hz., 3 Ph.)....ccccoiiiiiiiiinienieeceereciee e 1
Bracket - Bearing (Gear End) (H600 Series & L800 220/380 V., 50 Hz., 3 Ph.).........ucvevieenennn. 1
Bracket - Bearing (Gear End) (L800 Series Except 220/380 V., 50 Hz., 3 Ph.)......ccceciiiieannns 1
Ball Bearing - NSK #6206 DDUCE (H600 Series & L800 220/380 V., 50 Hz., 3 Ph.)
................................................................................................................................................... 1
Ball Bearing - NSK #6007DDUCE (L800 Series Except 220/380 V., 50 Hz., 3 Ph.)
................................................................................................................................................... 1
Loading Spring = N.D. #B2.......c..oiiiiiiii ettt e e e 1
O-RiNG (QUA). ...t 1
L2 E LT A | PSP 1
Mach. Screw 6-32 x 5/16 Slotted Rd. Hd..........ccooiiiiiiiiiiii e
Actuator - Rotary (50 Hz., 1 Ph.)..............

Actuator - Rotary (60 Hz., 1 Ph.)...ouoiiiiii et 1
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http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-119537-00002?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-065478-130-3?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-065478-130-4?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-015747-00294?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-015747-00296?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-274697-00002?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-274697-00003?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-117549-00002?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobsc-009-49?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobbb-016-23?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-121110?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobsc-111-34?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobwl-003-38?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobbb-017-26?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobbb-015-36?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobsl-003-10?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobor-001-02?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-120864?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobsc-009-79?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf

H600 & L800 Series Mixers H-600 / L-800 (H600 ML's - 104241, 104242, 104383, 104384, 104557, 134148, 134150, 134151, 134191,
134203) (L800 ML's - 104244, 104245, 104425, 104429, 104558, 134157, 134160, 134161, 134194, 134204) REPLACEMENT PARTS

2-3

11

7

15 THRU 18

PL-56275 |

BOWL GUARD UNIT
(PREVIOUS CONSTRUCTION)
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H600 & L800 Series Mixers H-600 / L-800 (H600 ML's - 104241, 104242, 104383, 104384, 104557, 134148, 134150, 134151, 134191,
134203) (L800 ML's - 104244, 104245, 104425, 104429, 104558, 134157, 134160, 134161, 134194, 134204) REPLACEMENT PARTS

BOWL GUARD UNIT
(PREVIOUS CONSTRUCTION)

ILLUS. PART NO. NAME OF PART AMT.
PL-56275
1 00-478602 Shoulder Screw SIotted Hd..........ooiiiiiiiii e 1
2 NS-031-50 StOP NUt B-32 SPECIAI (SST)...eeeeemiiiuieiteeii ettt ettt e e e eneee s 1
3 NS-011-07 Mach. Nut 6-32 Hex (SST) (HB00C & LBOOC).......cerueeeeeieeieeieenieenieenieeiee e e eee e eneeeanneee e 1
4 SC-021-37 Mach. Screw 1/4-20 x 3/8 Slotted Rd. Hd. (SST)....cciiiiiiiiiiiieriieeeeseee e
5 SC-122-52 Mach. Screw 1/4-20 x 3/8 Hex Button Hd. (SST) (H600C & L800C)...
6 00-479010 LatCh - Cage DEeteNt...... ..o e e e e e e
7 00-437446-00001  Spring - Cage Detent.........ooo it ettt naees
8 00-437445 Plunger - Drip Cup......c.cccc....
9 00-874997 Splash Guard Assy. (H600).....
10 00-874994 Splash Guard Assy. (L800)...
11 00-437433-00002  SHOE = FIXEU......ccuiiiiiiieiiiee ittt e e e
12 SC-122-45 Mach. Screw 1/4-20 x 3/8 Slotted Truss Hd. (SST).......ccoviiiiiiiiieie e
13 SC-122-52 Mach. Screw 1/4-20 x 3/8 Hex Button Hd. (SST) (H600C & L800C)...
14 00-512987 AdNESIVE - LOCHTE 222.......c..eiiiiiii e
15 00-874999-00001  Wire Cage ASSY. (HBO0D).......ccuiiiiiiieiieeiee ettt ettt st ettt e e e e e eanee 1
16 00-874999-00002  Wire Cage ASSY. (LB00).......ciueeiuieieeieeitieie ettt ettt ettt sttt se et eae e nne et e e 1
17 00-874992-00001  Wire Cage ASSY. (HBOOC)......c..iiiiiieiiiieeitieie ittt sttt sttt sttt 1
18 00-874992-00002 Wire Cage Assy. (L800C)
19 SC-122-46 Mach. Screw 1/4-20 x 3/4 Slotted Truss Hd. (SST)......ccoviriiriiiiiiie et 2
20 SC-122-68 Mach. Screw 1/4-20 x 3/4 Hex Button Hd. (SST) (H600C & L80O0C).......ccuveeerurereriieeaiiieeeaaans 2
21 00-512987 Adhesive - LOCHE 222..........ccoiiiiiiiiicieeseecee e AR
22 00-437691 3 (o] T 02 To =TSRRI PPPPPP 1
23 00-438053 Plug - PIUNGEr HOUSING.......eiiiiiiiiee ettt e e e e e e e e e e e e ns 1
24 00-437436 [ L o (V] g To =T OO P PP PPPPPPRP 1
25 00-437447 HOUSING & PiN ASSY ...ttt ettt ettt eae et en e e e e eanee 1
26 00-437446-00002  Spring - Cage On/Off..
27 00-437432 PIUNGET ...ttt ettt et a et ettt net e e e ae e b ea e e e e e eanee
28 00-437437-00002  SAAAIE - SNOE.......eiuiiitiiiieiti ettt ettt ettt ettt ettt ettt e e eeas 1
29 00-437433-00001  SHOE = SAAAIE........ccueiitiiiiitieiete bbbttt et ettt b ettt 1
30 00-437720 KBY = SIOE.......ctee ettt ea e 1
31 SC-122-45 Mach. Screw 1/4-20 x 3/8 Slotted Truss Hd. (SST)
32 SC-122-52 Mach. Screw 1/4-20 x 3/8 Hex Button Hd. (SST) (H600C & L80OC).......ccuveeeruvereriieeaiiieeeaaens 2
33 00-512987 AdNESIVE - LOCHIE 222.........eiiiiiiiiee e e e AR
34 00-437433-00003  ShO€ - AQJUSLADIE.........ccviiiiiiieiiice e e 1
35 SC-123-07 Mach. Screw 8-32 x 1/2 Slotted Truss Hd. (SST)....cccuuiiiiiiiiiieiiie e 1
36 SC-122-76 Mach. Screw 8-32 x 1/2 Hex Button Hd. (SST) (H600C & L800C).........cccoovvicueeiiiriiiieeecieeee 1
37 00-512987 AdNESIVE - LOCHTE 222.......c..eiiiiiiiii et AR
38 00-437442 Retainer - Magnet (HB00 SEFIES).......c.uiiiuiiiiiiiiiieiei ettt e 1
39 00-438086 Retainer - Magnet (L800 Series)
40 SC-122-44 Mach. Screw 8-32 x 3/8 Slotted Truss Hd. (SST).....ccccoiiiiiiiiiiiiiieiee e 1
41 SC-121-92 Mach. Screw 8-32 x 3/8 Hex Button Hd. (SST) (H600C & L80O0C).......c.cccrvviiueenieiriiiieeaiieeae 1
42 00-512987 AdNESIVE - LOCHLE 222.......ciiiiiiiiiie e AR
00-479016 Splash Guard Kit (INCIS. HEMS 1, 2, & 6)..cecuueiiiiiiiiiie et 1
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http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-437446-00001?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-437433-00002?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-874999-00001?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-874999-00002?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-874992-00001?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-874992-00002?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-437446-00002?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-437437-00002?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-437433-00001?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-437433-00003?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-478602?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobns-031-50?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobns-011-07?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobsc-021-37?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobsc-122-52?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-479010?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-437445?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-874997?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-874994?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobsc-122-45?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobsc-122-52?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-512987?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobsc-122-46?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobsc-122-68?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-512987?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-437691?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-438053?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-437436?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-437447?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-437432?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-437720?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobsc-122-45?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobsc-122-52?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-512987?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobsc-123-07?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobsc-122-76?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-512987?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-437442?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-438086?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobsc-122-44?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobsc-121-92?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-512987?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-479016?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf

H600 & L800 Series Mixers H-600 / L-800 (H600 ML's - 104241, 104242, 104383, 104384, 104557, 134148, 134150, 134151, 134191,
134203) (L800 ML's - 104244, 104245, 104425, 104429, 104558, 134157, 134160, 134161, 134194, 134204) REPLACEMENT PARTS
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(CURRENT CONSTRUCTION)
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H600 & L800 Series Mixers H-600 / L-800 (H600 ML's - 104241, 104242, 104383, 104384, 104557, 134148, 134150, 134151, 134191,
134203) (L800 ML's - 104244, 104245, 104425, 104429, 104558, 134157, 134160, 134161, 134194, 134204) REPLACEMENT PARTS

BOWL GUARD UNIT
(CURRENT CONSTRUCTION)

ILLUS. PART NO. NAME OF PART AMT.
PL-56454
1 00-874997 Splash Guard ASSY. (HB00 SEIES)........ueeiueeiiiieiiiieiiie ittt ee e 1
2 00-874994 Splash Guard ASSY. (L800 SEIIES)......cc.ueiiuiiiiiaiiieiit ettt e e 1
3 00-437433-00002  SHOE = FIXE. ... eteeuieeiieieeie ittt ettt ettt e st et e s e e et e esae e eeemeesaeeneenne e e e e nnneeenees
4 SC-122-45 Mach. Screw 1/4-20 x 3/8 Slotted Truss Hd. (SST)
5 SC-122-52 Mach. Screw 1/4-20 x 3/8 Hex Button Hd. (SST) (HB00C & L800C).........ceerereieeeriraieeaiieene
6 00-512987 Loctite 222 (HBO0C & LBOOC)......c.ueeieeeeiiieiieeieeie ettt sttt ene e
7 00-874999-00001  Wire Cage Assy. (H600) (Incls. ltems 3, 4, 11, 14 thru 17, 20, 21, 24, & 26)
8 00-874999-00002 Wire Cage Assy.(H600C)(Incls. Items 3,5,12 thru 16,18,19,20,22,23,27, & 28)...
9 00-874992-00001  Wire Cage Assy.(L800) (Incls. Items 3, 4, 11, 14 thru 17, 20, 21, 25, & 26).......ccccveerverreeennnnn.

10 00-874992-00002 Wire Cage Assy.(L800C)(Incls. ltems 3,5,6,12 thru 16,18,19,20,22,23,25,27, & 28)

11 SC-122-45 Mach. Screw 1/4-20 x 3/8 Slotted Truss Hd. (SST)

12 SC-122-52 Mach. Screw 1/4-20 x 3/8 Hex Button Hd., (SST) (H600C & L80OC)........c.eeverrieerieniieraiieens 2

13 00-512987 Loctite 222 (HBO0C & LBOOC).......cueeieeieiiienieeteeiie sttt ettt ettt ene e AR

14 00-874995 Stop - Cage

15 00-874126 SH0E = FTONT. ...ttt 1

16 00-437720 KBY = SOE. ...ttt 1

17 SC-122-45 Mach. Screw 1/4-20 x 3/8 Slotted Truss Hd. (SST).....cciiuiiiiiiiiiiie e 2

18 SC-122-52 Mach. Screw 1/4-20 x 3/8 Hex Button Hd. (SST) (H600C & L80O0C).......ccceeeerumeeeriieeiiiieeeaains 2

19 00-512987 .

20 00-437433-00003 S0 = AQJUSTADIE. .......cuiiiiiiiiieei ettt et sb e e e e e 1

21 SC-123-07 Mach. Screw 8-32 x 1/2 Slotted Truss Hd. (SST).....ccuiiiiiiiiiiiiiie e 1

22 SC-122-76 Mach. Screw 8-32 x 1/2 Hex Button Hd. (SST) (H600C & L800C).......cccervveieerieerieaieeaiieene 1

23 00-512987 Loctite 222 (H600C & L800C)......... AR

24 00-437442 Retainer - Magnet (HB00 SErIES)......ccuiiiieiiaaiiiiie ettt et e et e e e e e e e e e eaeaaaeans 1

25 00-438086 Retainer - Magnet (L800 SEri€S)........couiiiiiiiiiiie ittt st e e 1

26 SC-122-44 Mach. Screw 8-32 x 1/2 Slotted Truss Hd. (SST)......cviiriiiiiiiiiieiie e 1

27 SC-122-92 Mach. Screw 8-32 x 1/2 Hex Button Hd. (SST) (H600C & L800C)...

28 00-512987 Loctite 222 (HBO0C & LBOOC)......cueeueiriiiririieieeiie ettt sttt
00-875535 Barrier Kit (HB00 SEIES).......ceiiuiiiiieiiieatieeiee ettt et st e st e st e st e e sabeesseeeenneesaneensaeeaeaannns 1
00-875536 Barrier Kit (LB00 SEIHES).....ccuutiiieiiieiiet ettt ettt e sb e bt be e e bt e st e e ste e e saeesmbeentaeeeeaannnes 1
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http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-437433-00002?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-874999-00001?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-874999-00002?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-874992-00001?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-874992-00002?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-437433-00003?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-874997?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-874994?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobsc-122-45?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobsc-122-52?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-512987?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobsc-122-45?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobsc-122-52?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-512987?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-874995?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-874126?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-437720?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobsc-122-45?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobsc-122-52?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-512987?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobsc-123-07?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobsc-122-76?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-512987?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-437442?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-438086?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobsc-122-44?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-512987?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-875535?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-875536?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf

H600 & L800 Series Mixers H-600 / L-800 (H600 ML's - 104241, 104242, 104383, 104384, 104557, 134148, 134150, 134151, 134191,
134203) (L800 ML's - 104244, 104245, 104425, 104429, 104558, 134157, 134160, 134161, 134194, 134204) REPLACEMENT PARTS

)

A

Previous Construction

PL-57422 |

TRANSMISSION CASE UNIT
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H600 & L800 Series Mixers H-600 / L-800 (H600 ML's - 104241, 104242, 104383, 104384, 104557, 134148, 134150, 134151, 134191,
134203) (L800 ML's - 104244, 104245, 104425, 104429, 104558, 134157, 134160, 134161, 134194, 134204) REPLACEMENT PARTS

TRANSMISSION CASE UNIT

ILLUS. PART NO. NAME OF PART AMT.
PL-57422

1 00-011800-00224  DOWEL.......ccueierieetie et eetee et e ettt et e et e e et e e beeeteeeteeebeeeaseeeaseeebeesaseeensessabeesaseeanseseseesssesaeaannnes 2

2 00-024203 CoVer - TranSMISSION CASE........cieiiiiieeiiiieeiiieeeetteeestteeeeitaeeesasbeeesasseeesssseeesasseeeeasseeessssnssssnnnnes 1

3 WL-003-44 LOCKWASHET 5/16 HENICAL......cccceiieee ettt et e e e e an e e e e e eaaaeeas 4

4 SC-036-28 Cap Screw 5/16-18 X 1 1/4 HEX Hd...ooooeeeeeeie ettt et e e 4

5 00-024255 Retainer - Planetary BEariNg.........cocei it 1

6 SC-047-70 Set Screw 10-32 x 3/8 SoC. HAIS., CUP Pl....oooeiiieiie et 2

7 SC-120-29 Mach. Screw 1/4-20 X 1 Phil. Oval Hd.........ccuoiiiiicee e 1

8 SC-121-39 Mach. Screw 1/4-20 x 2 Hex Flat Hd. (SST) (H600C & L800C)....

9 00-292642 SUPPOIt - TOP COVEE FIONT.....coi ittt ekt e et e e e e sate e e e e snebeeeeasnnesbseneees
10 SC-038-05 Cap Screw 1/4-20 x 1 Slotted Fil. Hd.......ooiiiiiiii e
11 WL-003-37 Lockwasher 1/4 Medium.............ccccc....

12 00-024256 Retainer - Upper Worm Shaft BEaring............cooiuuiiiiiaiiieeie e e e 1
13 00-024254 Sleeve - Worm Gear AQJUSTING.......cueeiuiaiieiiie ittt et e et eee e
14 SC-062-48 Cap Screw 3/8-16 X 1 1/8 HEX HA.....ccieeiiieeeee ettt e e eaeenannnanes
15 WL-004-04 LOCKWASHE B/BLIGNT. ... .ciiiiiiiiie ettt
16 00-024253 Oil Delivery Tube & Plate Assy.................

17 SC-060-03 Mach. Screw 10-24 x 3/4 Slotted Rd. Hd

18 NS-032-01 Stop Nut 10-24 Flexloc.........cccccevevrcueennnn.

19 00-292409 S 1= o PSSP
20 SC-009-69 Mach. Screw 6-32 X 1/2 RA. Hd.....c..ooiiiiiiiee e
21 WL-003-09 Lockwasher #6 Helical

22 NS-009-07 INUE B-32 HEX...e ettt ettt ettt b et sae et e e esn e e e nneeann
23 SC-120-30 Mach. Screw 1/4-20 x 3/4 Phil. Oval Hd..........cocoiiiiiiiieceee e
24 SC-122-02 Mach. Screw 1/4-20 x 2 Hex Flat Hd. (SST) (HE00C & L800C).........cccerveruereerieieeieniee e 1
25 00-479523 S (e To I Ko oIy N ool 3 To T4 oo TR SRR PPPPPPN 1
26 NS-013-01 HEX INUL 1/4-20.....ceeeece et ettt st enn e e nneeanne 2
27 WL-003-37 LOCKWASHEr 1/4 MEAIUM........ciiiiiieiiece e e 2
28 SC-036-04 Cap Screw 1/4-20 x 3/4 Slotted HEX Hd........ooiiieeeee e 2
29 00 000102 I To YOS 1
30 00-068288 Shim (0.0179 In. Thk.)....

31 WL-004-11 Lockwasher 1/2 Helical...................

32 SC-062-66 Cap Screw 1/2-13 X 1 3/4 HEX Ha....coviiiei e
33 SC-062-67 Cap Screw 1/2-13 X 2-1/4 HeX Hd......coiiiiiiiiieee e
34 00-120561-00002 Case - Transmission (H600 Series) (Painted)

35 00-120561-00006  Case - Transmission (H600 Series) (Deluxe) (Bright Chrome)............cooceeiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeee 1
36 00-120561-00005 Case - Transmission (H600 Series) (Deluxe) (Satin Chrome)...........ccoccveiiieiiiiinieeiiieceeeee 1
37 00-120559-00002 Case - Transmission (L800 Series) (Painted)............ccoceeviueenne

38 00-120559-00006  Case - Transmission (L800 Series) (Deluxe)..

39 WL-004-11 Lockwasher 1/2 Helical..........c..cccoenveninnenne.

40 WL-019-93 Lockwasher 1/2 High Collar...........cc.eiiiiiiiiieii et
41 SC-040-36 Cap Screw 1/2-13 x 1-3/4 Socket Fil. Ha.......oooiiiieee e
42 00-022793 Gauge - Oil Level.........ocovevieiniiiiice

43 00-290488 Gasket - Oil Gauge

44 WS-021-21 Washer.......coooiiiiiiieeee

45 SC-041-42 Cap Screw 1/2-20 X T HeX HA. (SST)...coiuiiiiiiiiieie et 1
46 00-024665 Gasket - Transmission Case Cover Plate..............cooiiiiiiiiiii e 1
47 SC-113-96 Mach. Screw 8-32 x 1/2 Hex Washer Hd

48 NS-031-08 StOP NUt 8-32 SPECIAI (SST)....eeeiutieiuiieitie ettt ettt et et e e b e e st e e sbee s neeeeaaeaan
49 00-437448-00002 Housing - Reed Switch (HB00 Series) (Painted)..........ccocviiiiiiiiiiiie it 1

50 00-437448-00003 Housing - Reed Switch (H600 Series) (Deluxe)
51 00-438063-00002 Housing - Reed Switch (L800 Series) (Painted)

52 00-438063-00003 Housing - Reed Switch (L800 Series) (Deluxe)......

53 SC-116-66 Mach. Screw 8-32 x 2 Slotted Rd. Hd. (SST)....cccuuiiiiiiiiiieieiie e
54 SPriNg - REEA SWICN. ... 1
55 SC-018-50 Mach. Screw 6-32 x 1/4 Slotted Pan Hd..........cocooiiiiiiii e 2
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http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-011800-00224?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-011800-00221?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-437448-00002?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-437448-00003?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-438063-00002?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-024203?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobwl-003-44?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobsc-036-28?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-024255?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobsc-047-70?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobsc-120-29?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobsc-121-39?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-292642?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobsc-038-05?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobwl-003-37?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-024256?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-024254?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobsc-062-48?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobwl-004-04?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-024253?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobsc-060-03?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobns-032-01?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-292409?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobsc-009-69?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobwl-003-09?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobns-009-07?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobsc-122-02?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-479523?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobns-013-01?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobwl-003-37?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-068288?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobwl-004-11?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobwl-004-11?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobwl-019-93?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobsc-040-36?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-022793?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-290488?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobws-021-21?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobsc-041-42?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-024665?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobsc-113-96?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobns-031-08?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobsc-116-66?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobsc-018-50?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf

H600 & L800 Series Mixers H-600 / L-800 (H600 ML's - 104241, 104242, 104383, 104384, 104557, 134148, 134150, 134151, 134191,
134203) (L800 ML's - 104244, 104245, 104425, 104429, 104558, 134157, 134160, 134161, 134194, 134204) REPLACEMENT PARTS

TRANSMISSION CASE UNIT

ILLUS. PART NO. NAME OF PART AMT.
PL-57422
56 00-087711-304-1  SWItCh = REEA. ...ttt e ettt sae e e nne e e e e nneeeeneees
57 SC-113-96 Mach. Screw 8-32 x 1/2 Slotted Hex Washer Hd...
58 00-024665 Gasket - Transmission Case Cover Plate...........coociiiiiiiiiiiiiicce e
59 SC-047-73 SEE SCIEW 8-32 X 3/MB....cueeieeieeieeieeieeie ettt a e st bt bt bbb bt et e e b e nreeenes 1
60 00-087711-347-1  Switch Reed
61 00-874959-00001  TUDE - REEA SWItCR.....ctiiiieiiieiicieee bbbttt ettt bt st e eb e nbeesnee e 1
62 00-874988-00001 Housing - Reed SWitch (HB00 SEIES).....c.uiiuiiiiiiiieiiieitie ettt e e e e 1
63 00-874988-00002 Housing - Reed Switch (L800 Series).............
00-874986-00001 Reed Switch & Housing Assy. (H600 Series)
00-874987 Reed Switch & Housing AsSY. (L800 SEMES)......cuutiiueiiriiieiiieiiee ettt e
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http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-087711-304-1?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-087711-347-1?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-874959-00001?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-874988-00001?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-874986-00001?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobsc-113-96?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-024665?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobsc-047-73?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-874987?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf

H600 & L800 Series Mixers H-600 / L-800 (H600 ML's - 104241, 104242, 104383, 104384, 104557, 134148, 134150, 134151, 134191,
134203) (L800 ML's - 104244, 104245, 104425, 104429, 104558, 134157, 134160, 134161, 134194, 134204) REPLACEMENT PARTS

NOTES
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H600 & L800 Series Mixers H-600 / L-800 (H600 ML's - 104241, 104242, 104383, 104384, 104557, 134148, 134150, 134151, 134191,
134203) (L800 ML's - 104244, 104245, 104425, 104429, 104558, 134157, 134160, 134161, 134194, 134204) REPLACEMENT PARTS

10-11-12 13

s’ PL57434 |

BOWL SUPPORT AND LIFT UNIT
(H600 SERIES)
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H600 & L800 Series Mixers H-600 / L-800 (H600 ML's - 104241, 104242, 104383, 104384, 104557, 134148, 134150, 134151, 134191,
134203) (L800 ML's - 104244, 104245, 104425, 104429, 104558, 134157, 134160, 134161, 134194, 134204) REPLACEMENT PARTS

PART NO.

NS-034-04
WS-010-17
SC-124-92
00-437430
NS-048-24
NS-017-16
00-024201
00-124685-00002
00-124685-00004
SC-040-10
SC-040-68
WL-003-35
00-024296
00-065922-00019
00-120349
WL-004-11
NS-017-27
NS-017-25
NS-046-18
00-064636
SC-037-74
00-024198
SC-012-37
WL-004-40
00-290052-00001
WL-004-04
SC-118-11
BB-005-30
WS-010-17
00-012430-00043
00-024193
WS-010-17
WL-012-04
RR-005-02
00-024194
00-024614-00003
00-024614-00004
00-024614-00005
00-024614-00006
NS-032-29
RR-005-02
00-024195-00002
KW-003-03
00-024192
00-024196-00002
00-012430-00041
RP-002-06
00-089684
00-024191
PG-007-19
00-024609-00003
00-024609-00001
WL-003-48
SC-011-95
00-024765

BOWL SUPPORT AND LIFT UNIT
(H600 SERIES)

NAME OF PART AMT.
LOCK NUE N.D. =03ttt ettt nb e se et enn e e nneeaane 1
WWASKNIET ... e e 1
Cap Screw 3/8-16 X 3 1/2 HEX HA.....ooooeiie ettt e 1
ACUALOr = BOWL.....ooiiii s 1
StOP NUE B/8-T6 ESNA ... e 2
Jam Nut 3/8-16 Hex
Retainer - BOWI Lift NUL.........ooiiiie e e e e e e e eaeeeens 1
SUPPOIE = BOWL.... ettt sb ettt a et e et e nae e et eeeeens 1
SUPPOTt = BOWI (DEIUXE).....ccuiiiiiiieiiiieeiiie ettt ee e 1
Cap Screw 1/4-20 x 3/4 Soc. Hex Hd. (Painted)..........cccooouiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeee e 2
Cap Screw 1/4-20 x 3/4 Soc. Fil. Hd. (Deluxe)
Lockwasher 1/4 HElICal............ooooiiiiii e
REtAINET - BOWL.....eiiiii e 1
Bowl Clamp (LH/RH)..
Stud - Bowl Locating......
Lockwasher 1/2 Light.....
JAM NUL 17213 HEX ettt
I8 L T N LU ey B T PR
Lock Nut 5/8-11 Hex Nylok...
WaSher - BOWI ClamIP........oiiiiiiiiiii ettt ettt et e e
Cap Screw 3/8-16 X 1 1/2 HEX Ha....ooiiieee e 1
NUE = BOWI Lift SCIEW......eiiiiiiieeee ettt e e e 1
Mach. Screw 1/4-20 x 3/4 Slotted Fil. Hd..........ccooiiiiiii e 1
Lockwasher #10 Helical
SCreW - BOWI Lifl......ooiiii e
LOCKWASREE /8.t
Cap Screw 3/8-16 X 7/8 HEX Hd........ooooiiiiieeee ettt e 1
Ball Bearing NSK #6203DDUCE............cccoitiiiiieieiienie ettt enee e 1
WWASKET ... e e 1
KEY 3/16 S. X 7718 LG ettt ettt ettt st en e e e e 1
Gear - BOWI Lift SCrEW (31T ).....ii ittt e e 1
Washer
Lockwasher N.D. #W-03....... ..ottt ettt e e e e e anee 1
Retaining RiNG (SPIr0IOX).........oiiiiiiiiiiiie ettt e e 1
Shaft - MItEr G AT ... ettt e e 1
Washer - Miter Gear Spacer (0.086 In. ThK.).......cooiiiiiiiiiee e AR
Washer - Miter Gear Spacer (0.081 In. Thk.)...... .
Washer - Miter Gear Spacer (0.076 In. ThK.).....coouiiiiiiiieiie e AR
Washer - Miter Gear Spacer (0.071 In. ThK.)....ooouiiiieiiie e AR
StOP NUL 1/2-20 FIEXIOC. ... eeieeiiiee ettt et e ettt e e et e e e et e e eeabaeeassbaeeeasseeeessnnsnssnnnnes 1
Retaining RiNG (SPIr0I0OX).........eiiuiieiiie ittt e e e e eanee 1
Gear - BOWI Lift MItEr (23Tt e e 1
Key = #4404 WOOAIUTT. .....oeieiiiiit ettt e e e e anee 1
Gear - BOWI Lift SCrEW (41T ).....ei ittt ettt e e 1
Pinion - Bowl Lift Miter (23T)....
KEY 3/16 SO X 11/168 LG eeeeieeiieiteee ettt ettt ettt ea ettt et eaeene e e anneeanne
ROII PN /4 Did@l. X 1 LGttt sttt sttt ettt b e ese e e neeeaan
Handwheel Bracket & BEArNG ASSY.......cuueiiiuiiiaiiiieaiiieeeieee ettt et e et e e saee e et e e snbeeeeaeeaaaeens 1
Shaft - Hand WHeel..........cooiii e e 1
Grooved Pin 1/4x 2 3/4, Type E
Ring - Handwheel Brkt. Clamping (DEIUXE).........cccuuiiuiiiiiiiiieiie ettt e e 1
Ring - Handwheel Brkt. Clamping..........c.coiiueeiiiiiiii et e e 1
Lockwasher 5/16 High Collar.............ooiiiiiiiiiiie e et 4
Mach. Screw 5/16-18 x 1 Slotted Fil. Hd.........cooiiiiiiii e 4
Handle - Bowl Lift HANAWNEEL...........cooiiiieiee et e e e e e 1
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http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-124685-00002?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-124685-00004?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-065922-00019?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-290052-00001?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-012430-00043?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-024614-00003?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-024614-00004?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-024614-00005?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-024614-00006?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-024195-00002?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-024196-00002?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-012430-00041?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-024609-00001?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobns-034-04?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobws-010-17?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobsc-124-92?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-437430?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobns-048-24?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobns-017-16?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-024201?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobsc-040-10?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobsc-040-68?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobwl-003-35?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-024296?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-120349?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobwl-004-11?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobns-017-27?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobns-017-25?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobns-046-18?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-064636?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobsc-037-74?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobsc-012-37?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobwl-004-40?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobwl-004-04?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobsc-118-11?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobbb-005-30?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobws-010-17?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-024193?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobws-010-17?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobwl-012-04?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobrr-005-02?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-024194?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobns-032-29?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobrr-005-02?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobkw-003-03?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-024192?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobrp-002-06?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-089684?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-024191?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobpg-007-19?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobwl-003-48?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobsc-011-95?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-024765?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf

H600 & L800 Series Mixers H-600 / L-800 (H600 ML's - 104241, 104242, 104383, 104384, 104557, 134148, 134150, 134151, 134191,
134203) (L800 ML's - 104244, 104245, 104425, 104429, 104558, 134157, 134160, 134161, 134194, 134204) REPLACEMENT PARTS

BOWL SUPPORT AND LIFT UNIT
(H600 SERIES)

ILLUS. PART NO. NAME OF PART AMT.
PL-57434
56 00-435235 Handwheel & Handle Assy. (INCIS. HEM 56).........cocuiiiiiiiiiiiiie et 1
57 00-438414 PIate = BOWI LOCK. ...ttt ettt ettt et e saeanee e e neeeanns 1
58 00-120100 NUL = VIDration IMOUNL. ...ttt ene e aene 3
59 SC-037-87 Cap Screw 1/4-20 X T HEX H....oviiiiiiie e 3
60 NS-048-24 Stop Nut Special 3/8-16 ESNA....
61 00-438575 7o 4o TR o] =1 To] s PP P PR PRUPPPPNt 1
62 00-438516 SPACET = LBV ... .. ittt e e et e e e e e e et e e e et ae e e e be e e e eabaeeeaaee e e e aaeeeaaanrrarnrnnes 1
63 00-438413-00002 Lever - Bowl LOCK..........coooeviiiiiiiiiiiiiccieccee
64 SC-086-24 Shoulder Screw 3/8-16 x 1 1/2 Lg. Soc. Hex Hd....
65 PC-006-32 Cotter Pin.....cceeieeieeceeeeee e
66 00-438494 SPrNG = EXTENSION ...ttt ettt e et e e
67 00-875737-00001  Solenoid (115 V. Coil)
68 00-875737-00002  Solenoid (230 V. Coil)
69 00-438614-001-3  Solenoid (115/230 V. COl).....cuteiieeiieieee ettt ettt e e nne e e 1
70 SC-018-20 Mach. Screw 10-24 x 1/2 Slotted Pan Hd.............oociiiiiiiiii e 4
71 NS-048-20 StOP NUL 10-24 FIEXIOC.......eeeieieiieiee ettt e 4
72 00-078752-00011  ClAMIP. ..ttt ettt b et h et b et ea et e st b e bt b e bt e et e e a et e ae ettt ne et et s 1
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http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-438413-00002?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-875737-00001?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-875737-00002?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-438614-001-3?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-078752-00011?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-435235?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-438414?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-120100?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobsc-037-87?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobns-048-24?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-438575?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-438516?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobsc-086-24?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobpc-006-32?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-438494?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobsc-018-20?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobns-048-20?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf

H600 & L800 Series Mixers H-600 / L-800 (H600 ML's - 104241, 104242, 104383, 104384, 104557, 134148, 134150, 134151, 134191,
134203) (L800 ML's - 104244, 104245, 104425, 104429, 104558, 134157, 134160, 134161, 134194, 134204) REPLACEMENT PARTS

NOTES
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H600 & L800 Series Mixers H-600 / L-800 (H600 ML's - 104241, 104242, 104383, 104384, 104557, 134148, 134150, 134151, 134191,
134203) (L800 ML's - 104244, 104245, 104425, 104429, 104558, 134157, 134160, 134161, 134194, 134204) REPLACEMENT PARTS

=

PL-57435 |

BOWL SUPPORT AND LIFT UNIT
(L800 SERIES)
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H600 & L800 Series Mixers H-600 / L-800 (H600 ML's - 104241, 104242, 104383, 104384, 104557, 134148, 134150, 134151, 134191,
134203) (L800 ML's - 104244, 104245, 104425, 104429, 104558, 134157, 134160, 134161, 134194, 134204) REPLACEMENT PARTS

PART NO.

NS-034-04
WS-010-17
SC-124-92
00-437430
NS-017-16
00-024201
RP-002-11
00-024617
00-122889-00004
00-122889-00006
00-024507-00002
WL-004-14
00-065922-00020
00-120350
WL-004-11
NS-017-27
NS-017-25
NS-046-18
00-064636
SC-037-74
00-024618
00-024198
SC-012-37
WL-004-40
00-290052-00001
WL-004-11
SC-118-11
BB-005-30
WS-010-17
00-012430-00043
00-024193
WS-010-17
WL-012-04
RR-005-02
00-024194
00-024614-00003
00-024614-00004
00-024614-00005
00-024614-00006
NS-032-29
RR-005-02
00-024195-00002
KW-003-03
00-024192
00-024196-00002
00-012430-00041
RP-002-06
00-089684
00-024191
PG-007-19
00-024609-00001
00-024609-00003
WL-003-48
SC-011-95
00-024765

BOWL SUPPORT AND LIFT UNIT

(L800 SERIES)
NAME OF PART AMT.

LOCK NUE N.D. =03ttt ettt nb e se et enn e e nneeaane 1
WWASKNIET ... e e 1
Cap Screw 3/8-16 X 3 1/2 HEX HA.....ooooeiie ettt e 1
ACUALOr = BOWL.....ooiiii s 1
JAM NUL 3/8-16 HEX...oeeeiieii et
Retainer - Bowl Lift Nut
ROII PN 3/16 Dia. X 1/2 LG eueeeeeesieenieeieee ettt et eneesne e e eneeneeeannneeanns 2
Seat - Bowl SUPPOrt STOP SPriNG.....c.eiiiiiiiiiiieieee e 1
Support - BOWI (PaiNTe).........oiiiiiiiiii e 1
SUPPOTIt - BOWI (DEIUXE).....ccuviiiiiiiiiiieeiiie ettt ee e 1
Special Screw 1/2-13 x 1 1/4 Soc. Hd...
Lockwasher 1/2 High Collar............o.uiiiiiiiie et e e e e e
BOWI Clamp (LH/RH)....c..iiiteiee ettt nn e
Stud - Bowl Locating......
Lockwasher 1/2 Light...............
Jam Nut 1/2-13 Hex (Painted).....
Jam NUt 1/2-13 HEX (DEIUXE).....uveiiitiiieiiie ettt
LOCK NUE 5/8-11 HEX INYIOK. ...ttt e e
Washer - Bowl Clamp
Cap Screw 3/8-16 X 1 1/2 HEX Ha....ooviieee e 1
SPring - BOWI SUPPOIT STOP.......uiiiiiiiiiiiie ettt e 1
NUE = BOWI Lift SCIEW......eiiiiiiieee ettt e e e 1
Mach. Screw 1/4-20 x 3/4 Slotted Fil. Hd..........ccooiiiiiiii e 1
Lockwasher #10 Helical
SCreW - BOWI Lifl......ooiii e e
LOCKWASHET 1/2 LIGht.....cooeiiiie ettt ettt e e e e 1
Cap Screw 3/8-16 X 7/8 HEX Hd........oooeiiiiieee ettt e 1
Ball Bearing N.D. #Z 99503..........ei ittt sttt be ettt e e e sbe et ae e e e e annee 1
WWASIET ... e et 1
KEY 3/16 S. X 7718 LGttt ettt ettt en e e e e 1
Gear - BoWI Lift SCrEW (31T ).....ei ittt e e 1
Washer
Lockwasher N.D. H#W-03....... ..ottt ettt e e e e eanee 1
Retaining RiNG (SPIrOIOX).........eoiiiiiiiiiiie ettt e e e 1
Shaft - MItEr GEAT ...ttt s e e 1
Washer - Miter Gear Spacer (0.086 In. ThK.).......cooiiiiiiiiiie e AR
Washer - Miter Gear Spacer (0.081 In. Thk.)...... .
Washer - Miter Gear Spacer (0.076 In. ThK.).....coouiiiiiiiieie e AR
Washer - Miter Gear Spacer (0.071 In. ThK.)....ooouiiiiiiiiie e AR
StOP NUL 1/2-20 FIEXIOC. ... .eiieeiiiee ettt e e e et e e et e e s abe e e e sabeeeeasbaeeeanseeeesssnsssnnnnnes 1
Retaining RiNG (SPIr0IOX).........eeiutiiiiie ittt ettt e e e 1
Gear - BOWI Lift MItEr (23T)...ccueii ittt 1
Key = 404 WOOAIUTT. .....oeiiiiieiiei ettt et e e e anee 1
Gear - BOWI Lift SCrEW (41T )ittt ettt e e 1
Pinion - Bowl Lift Miter (23T)....
KEY 3/168 SO X 11/168 LGttt ettt sb ettt et ent e e e neeeanns
ROII PN /4 Did@l. X 1 LG utetieeteeieeiteete sttt sttt ettt ettt b e enn e e nneeann
Handwheel Bracket & BEANNG ASSY.......cuueiiiuiiiaiiiieaiiieeeieee ettt et et e e sbee e s abe e e st e eeaeeaeaaens 1
Shaft - Hand Wheel...........oouii e 1
Grooved Pin 1/4 x 2 3/4, Type E
Ring - Handwheel Brkt. Clamping............coiiueeiiiiiiie ettt e e e e 1
Ring - Handwheel Brkt. Clamping (DEIUXE)..........ccuuiiuiiiiiiiieiii ettt e e 1
Lockwasher 5/16 High Collar.............ooiiiiiiiiiii et 4
Mach. Screw 5/16-18 x 1 Slotted Fil. Hd.........cooiiiiiii e 4
Handle - Bowl Lift HANAWNEEL...........cooiiiieeee e e e e e e 1
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http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-122889-00004?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-024507-00002?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-065922-00020?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-290052-00001?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-012430-00043?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-024614-00003?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-024614-00004?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-024614-00005?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-024614-00006?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-024195-00002?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-024196-00002?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-012430-00041?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-024609-00001?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobns-034-04?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobws-010-17?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobsc-124-92?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-437430?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobns-017-16?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-024201?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobrp-002-11?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-024617?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-120350?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobwl-004-11?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobns-017-27?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobns-017-25?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobns-046-18?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-064636?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobsc-037-74?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-024618?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobsc-012-37?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobwl-004-40?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobwl-004-11?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobsc-118-11?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobbb-005-30?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobws-010-17?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-024193?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobws-010-17?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobwl-012-04?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobrr-005-02?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-024194?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobns-032-29?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobrr-005-02?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobkw-003-03?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-024192?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobrp-002-06?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-089684?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-024191?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobpg-007-19?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobwl-003-48?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobsc-011-95?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-024765?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf

H600 & L800 Series Mixers H-600 / L-800 (H600 ML's - 104241, 104242, 104383, 104384, 104557, 134148, 134150, 134151, 134191,
134203) (L800 ML's - 104244, 104245, 104425, 104429, 104558, 134157, 134160, 134161, 134194, 134204) REPLACEMENT PARTS

BOWL SUPPORT AND LIFT UNIT

(L800 SERIES)
ILLUS. PART NO. NAME OF PART AMT.
PL-57435
56 00-078182 Handwheel & Handle Assy. (INCIS. HEM 56).........cocuiiiiiiiiiiiiie et 1
57 00-120100 NUt - VIDration MOUNL..........oiiiii ettt e e e 3
58 SC-037-87 Cap Screw 1/4-20 X 1 HEX Hd......cocuiiiie e e 3
59 NS-048-24 SEOP NUL B/B-16... ettt ettt b et 1
60 00-438575 Spring - Torsion....
61 00-438516 Yo T Tt gl = YT PP UPTRTOPRUPPPPNE 1
62 00-438413-00002  LEVET - BOWI LOCK. ... .ccutiiiieiiiiieitieiteete ettt sttt ettt 1
63 SC-086-24 Shoulder Screw 3/8-16 x 1 1/2 Lg. SoC. HEX Hd......cuiiiiiiiiiiiiii e 1
64 PC-006-32 (070} 1 (=T o T PO PP US PP URRRRPR 1
65 00-438494 SPHNG = EXTENSION ...ttt ettt ettt e et e e 1
66 00-875737-00001  Solenoid (115 V. COil).....ccmiiiiiieiieiiee e e 1
67 00-875737-00002  S0leN0id (230 V. COil)....eeiueeereieeieeiieeiee ettt ettt e sttt ne e e e e e nneeeenees 1
68 00-438614-001-3  Solenoid (115/230 V. Coil)
69 SC-018-20 Mach. Screw 10-24 x 1/2 Slotted Pan Hd............coociiiiiiii e 4
70 NS-048-20 SOP NUL 10-24 FIEXIOC. ... ..ttt sttt e s 4
71 00-78752-00011 (07 1=T 1 0« TSROSO PPUPRPP 1
72 00-438414 PIate = BOWI LOCK. ...ttt ettt sttt 1
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http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-438413-00002?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-875737-00001?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-875737-00002?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-438614-001-3?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-078182?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-120100?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobsc-037-87?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobns-048-24?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-438575?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-438516?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobsc-086-24?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobpc-006-32?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-438494?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobsc-018-20?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobns-048-20?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-438414?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf

H600 & L800 Series Mixers H-600 / L-800 (H600 ML's - 104241, 104242, 104383, 104384, 104557, 134148, 134150, 134151, 134191,
134203) (L800 ML's - 104244, 104245, 104425, 104429, 104558, 134157, 134160, 134161, 134194, 134204) REPLACEMENT PARTS

NOTES
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H600 & L800 Series Mixers H-600 / L-800 (H600 ML's - 104241, 104242, 104383, 104384, 104557, 134148, 134150, 134151, 134191,
134203) (L800 ML's - 104244, 104245, 104425, 104429, 104558, 134157, 134160, 134161, 134194, 134204) REPLACEMENT PARTS

21 62 6160 59

PL-57433 |

POWER BOWL LIFT UNIT
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H600 & L800 Series Mixers H-600 / L-800 (H600 ML's - 104241, 104242, 104383, 104384, 104557, 134148, 134150, 134151, 134191,
134203) (L800 ML's - 104244, 104245, 104425, 104429, 104558, 134157, 134160, 134161, 134194, 134204) REPLACEMENT PARTS

POWER BOWL LIFT UNIT

ILLUS. PART NO. NAME OF PART AMT.
PL-57433
1 NS-035-17 Special Nut 9/16-18 PalNUL.........cc.uiiiiiiieiiiiee e e e s e e e e esaae e e snseaesnsanennrnnnees 1
2 00-120098 Detent Plate & HUD ASSY....cueiiiiiiiei ettt e e
3 BA-002-18 Ball 3/8 Dia.....ccveieeiriieiiiieceee e
4 00-064616 Spring - Detent (12 Ib.) (Holes nearest drive screws)...
5 00-007009 Spring - Detent (6 1b.).......coviiiiiiiiiiee
6 00-120097 PUIEY ASSY. (20T ). eeueeteenieeuee it et et e et ettt e et e e e st e eae e e eseeaae e et emeenseeeeeneeaneeneeeneeeneenneeannneeanns
7 00-064405 Collar = INPUL SN@FE........eeeeie ettt 1
8 NS-034-04 Lock Nut N.D. #N-03
9 WL-012-04 LOCKWASher N.D. HW-03........ei ittt et enn e nee e 1
10 BB-005-30 Ball Bearing NSK #6203DDUCE..........cccooitiiiiieiiiieeste ettt sttt sneeeanne 1
11 00-064558 Washer - Thrust..........cccoviieiiniiiiiiiieee
12 BN-002-18 Needle Bearing - Torrington #NTA-1423..
13 00-064558 Washer - Thrust..........cccooeiiiiiiiiiiiiieee
14 00-120094 SCIEW = Lift..c e et
15 00-120096 REtAINET = Lift ULttt st e e e 1
16 00-120095 NUL = BOWI LIft SCIBW......eeiiieiiieeiiiie ettt e ettt e e e e ee e st e e st e e snnae e e e nnse e e e e e eeaaeaeaeens 1
17 00-120173 SPACET - NUL (LB00 SEHES)...uueereauiiieeeiiieeeiiee ettt eaiteeeeateeessneeeeaneeeeanneeeeanseeesasseaessseeesnnnnssnnnnnnen 1
18 00-293443 1Y Lol o] 22 T I T Gy I | o T TSP 1
19 KW-003-01 Ky #304 WOOAIUF.......eeueiieieeit ettt ettt ettt saesne e e e nneeeaans 1
20 00-120053 S 1T R ST URURRRPP 1
21 WL-003-43 Lockwasher 5/16 Light
22 00-270747 Gear Case Assy. (Incls. Items 20, 26, 47, & 48).....ccueeiiiiiiiie e 1
23 00-120100 NUL - VIDration MOUNL..........oeiii ettt e e e e e e e e e e e e as
24 WS-004-39 Washer........coooeeiiiiieiee e
25 SC-036-07 Cap Screw 1/4-20 x 1 1/8 Hex Hd..
26 00-064641 Bearing - Gear BoX.........ccocvveviienieenieenne.
27 SC-040-04 Cap Screw 10-32 X 3/4 Hex SOCKEt Hd..........oeiiiiiiiecie ettt 4
28 WL-003-22 Lockwasher #10 Light..........ooiii et e e
29 00-120080 Gear - Internal (64T)..........
30 RP-002-25 Roll Pin 1/8 Dia. x 7/8 Lg...
31 00-120079 Hub - Gear.......cccocceernnne
32 KW-003-03 Key - #A04 WOOIUFT.......ooieieieit ettt sttt ent e neeeaane
33 BB-005-19 Ball Bearing - Fafnir #H202NPP............oiiiiiieiiee ettt 1
34 KW-003-01 Key #304 Woodruff
35 PS-004-09 SPIrol Pin 3/16 Did. X 1 Lguueeiiiiiieieeeie ettt sttt 1
36 00-120084 COVET = GEAI CASE. ... ueietiieitie ittt et e et e ettt et e et e e bt e e abe e e bt e e abeesateeesbeeeabeesabeeesseeanseeabeeaannbeeaaenn 1
37 WL-003-36 Lockwasher 1/4 Light..........ccccovniiiiinnns
38 SC-036-04 Cap Screw 1/4-20 x 3/4 Slotted Hex Hd...
39 00-116634 Belt - TiMing......cccoooiiiiiiiieneeece
40 RR-008-06 REAINING RING. ...ttt ettt b et e e e e eanee
41 00-120086 DIiVE PUIEY ASSY. (TAT ). ittt ettt ettt ettt ettt e ae et e e e e eanne 1
42 00-120083 Shaft - TransmIsSSION.........cocoiiiiiiiiieeeee e
43 SD-012-20 Self-Tapping Screw 8-32 x 1/2 Phil. Truss Hd., Type T...
44 00-120163 Bracket - Capacitor..........cocooviiiiiiiieee e
45 RR-004-17 R C1 =T a T aTe T o Te TP
46 00-120081 Gear - MOtOr PINION (16T ). . .ueieeiiiiii ettt ettt ettt ettt e e st e e e e sate e e e e saebeeeeaennbbnneneees 1
47 00-011800-00091  Dowel
48 00-024670 INSUIALOT = FIDEI ...t e e e e e e e e e e e e as 1
49 FE-021-14 BUSKING = SNAP.... ettt ettt he e et e ettt et en e e e e e nne 1
50 00-875756 Switch Assy. (Incls. ltems 49, 51, 53, 54, 57, 58, 59, & 60).........cccceerieiiriiiirieeieesee e 1

51 RP-002-41 ROII Pin 0.094 IN. Di@. X 3/4 Lg...ce ittt e e 1
52 00-120105 (0] 1211 41 SRRt 1
53 00-875758 [ LTV (o] o T 1
54 00-875757 FaNe £ 1 o] (-] F PSSO PRPRPP 1
55 00-077401 KNOD = SWICh CONIOL......oiiiiiieee e e e e e e e e e e e eaes 1
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http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-011800-00091?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobns-035-17?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-120098?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobba-002-18?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-064616?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-007009?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-120097?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-064405?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobns-034-04?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobwl-012-04?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobbb-005-30?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-064558?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobbn-002-18?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-064558?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-120094?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-120096?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-120095?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-120173?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-293443?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobkw-003-01?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-120053?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobwl-003-43?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-120100?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobws-004-39?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobsc-036-07?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-064641?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobwl-003-22?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-120080?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobrp-002-25?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-120079?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobkw-003-03?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobbb-005-19?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobkw-003-01?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobps-004-09?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobwl-003-36?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-116634?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-120086?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-120083?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobsd-012-20?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobrr-004-17?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-120081?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-024670?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-875756?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-120105?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-077401?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf

H600 & L800 Series Mixers H-600 / L-800 (H600 ML's - 104241, 104242, 104383, 104384, 104557, 134148, 134150, 134151, 134191,
134203) (L800 ML's - 104244, 104245, 104425, 104429, 104558, 134157, 134160, 134161, 134194, 134204) REPLACEMENT PARTS

POWER BOWL LIFT UNIT

ILLUS. PART NO. NAME OF PART AMT.
PL-57433
56 00-120107 HANAIE = SWILCN...... ittt et e et e e et e e e e e e e e snneensneeaeeennes 1
57 WL-003-36 LOCKWASHET 174 LIGht......coeiiii et e e
58 NS-013-01 HEX INUL /420 ...ttt ettt et e e e ae e et e e e eaeeebeeemeeeenaeesnseansaeaaaaannes
59 00-438321 Plate - Switch Mounting.
60 WS-030-06 LT =Y USSR PPUTRP
61 SC-040-10 Cap Screw 1/4-20 x 3/4 Hex Socket Hd..........coooiiiiiiiiiie e 2
62 SC-037-85 Cap Screw 5/16-18 x 1 Hex Hd
63 00-120359-00001  CAPACIHON. ... .eeiutieiite ettt ettt ettt et esa et e be e e bt e ea bt e ah b e e asb e e bt e embeeembeeaaee e bt e enbeeeabeanbbeeeeeannnns
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http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-120359-00001?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-120107?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobwl-003-36?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobns-013-01?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobws-030-06?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobsc-040-10?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobsc-037-85?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf

H600 & L800 Series Mixers H-600 / L-800 (H600 ML's - 104241, 104242, 104383, 104384, 104557, 134148, 134150, 134151, 134191,
134203) (L800 ML's - 104244, 104245, 104425, 104429, 104558, 134157, 134160, 134161, 134194, 134204) REPLACEMENT PARTS

NOTES
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H600 & L800 Series Mixers H-600 / L-800 (H600 ML's - 104241, 104242, 104383, 104384, 104557, 134148, 134150, 134151, 134191,
134203) (L800 ML's - 104244, 104245, 104425, 104429, 104558, 134157, 134160, 134161, 134194, 134204) REPLACEMENT PARTS

)
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TRANSMISSION UNIT
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H600 & L800 Series Mixers H-600 / L-800 (H600 ML's - 104241, 104242, 104383, 104384, 104557, 134148, 134150, 134151, 134191,
134203) (L800 ML's - 104244, 104245, 104425, 104429, 104558, 134157, 134160, 134161, 134194, 134204) REPLACEMENT PARTS

TRANSMISSION UNIT

ILLUS. PART NO. NAME OF PART AMT.
PL-56280

1 NS-034-05 LOCK NUE N.D. #EN=04.......oiiiiiiiiieiteie ettt ettt s 1

2 WL-0012-05 LOCKWASHhEr N.D. HW-04........ocuiiiiiiiit ittt s 1

3 BB-012-07 Ball Bearing - SKF #1204 Self-AligNiNg.......ccutiiieiieiiieiie ettt 1

4 00-121382 Gear - Lower Worm Shaft (17T)...coueeiee ettt 1

5 00-012430-00051  KY . .ueiiieeiueeieitieiie et et et ee et et e e s et et e s e aae e et ea e e eee e eeese e Rt e n et en et et en et Rt e Rt et ene e et eneeene e e e e nneeeennes

6 00-024206

7 00-024207

8 00-012430-00051

9 SC-040-08
10 WL-003-35

11 00-024288 Worm Gear (26T, 50 Hz.) (HB00 SEIES).......cciuieiuiiaiieiiieiiieeieeetee ettt ettt e e 1
12 00-024208 Worm Gear (29T, 60 Hz.) (L800 SEIES)....ceiueiauieatiieiiiieeitieeteesieeaiee ettt e esireeseee e eneeeeeas 1
13 00-024735 Worm Gear (31T, H600, 60 Hz.; L800, 50 HZ.)......coiiiieirieieieerceee e 1
14 00-061497 Flange - ShOCK ADSOMDEI DIVE. ......ccuiiiiiieitie ettt e e e e 1
15 00-024204 Shaft - WOIM GEAI.......ccuiiiiiei ettt 1
16 00-061498 Compressor - SNOCK ADSOIDET.........c..uuiieiieee e st e e eee e st e e et e e et e e e snteeeenseeeessnnennnnnnnes 1

17 00-024546 Key - ComPressor t0 Shafl...........oiiiiiieiiie e e e e e e e e as 1
18 00-009733 SPriNG - WOIM SNAft.......oiiiiiii ettt e e 1
19 00-024238 Washer - ShOCK ADSOIDET.........ooiuiiiiieii et 1
20 RR-005-10 Retaining RING (SPIr0IOX).........ooiiiiiiieiiie ettt e e 1
21 BB-009-37 Ball Bearing SKF #5204-ZNBR...

22 WL-012-05 LOCKWASHhEr N.D. HW-04.........ooiiiiiiei ettt
23 NS-034-05 LOCK NUE FEN-04. ...ttt b ettt b e se e ein e e e nnneeann 1
24 RR-005-04 Retaining Ring (SpiroloX).........c.cccceeveeereeennne.

25 BB-018-33 Ball Bearing - Fafnir #205KFA (H600 Series).....

26 BB-008-31 Ball Bearing - Fafnir #7205W (L800 Series)....

27 00-024210 ST oT= Lot S O 1] o] ] = 1 SR SRUPPPP
28 00-024539 Lower Clutch & Lower Gear ASSY. (49T )......oiiuiiiiiiie ittt e e 1
29 00-024213 Clutch - Shifting......ccooveriiiiie

30 RR-004-13 Retaining Ring (Truarc)

31 00-060767 Washer - Clutch Shaft...........cccccoocieiiiis

32 00-024538 Lower Clutch & Upper Gear ASSY. (41T)....uii ittt 1
33 00-024209 Shaft = CIULCR. ...ttt 1
34 00-024216 Washer - Clutch Shaft

35 00-024537 Upper Clutch and Lower Gear ASSY. (33T)....c.uii ittt e e e 1
36 RR-004-13 Retaining RING (TIUAIC).......iiiiiie ittt e st e et e sbe e et e enbeessteenbaeeaeaannnes 1
37 00-024213 CIULCN = SHItING ..t et 1
38 00-024218 BEANNG = SIBEVE.......ooiiiiiii ettt bttt e e 1
39 00-024545 Upper Clutch & Upper Gear Assy. (17T) (Incls. Item 38).......ccccviiiiiiiiiiiieniieeiee e 1
40 00-024210 Spacer - CIULCh Shaft..........ooiiii e e 1
41 BB-018-33 Ball Bearing - Fafnir #205KFA........c.o oottt e e e nneeeanee 1
42 00-024266-00001  WaAShEr - PIAN@IAY.......c.coiiiiiiiiii ettt ettt e e e 1
43 SC-041-66 Cap Screw 3/8-24 x 1 1/4 HEX Hd. (SST)...uiiiiiiieiieieee ettt 1
44 WL-006-27 LOCKWASher 3/8 Light (SST)....cuieiiiieitieie ettt ettt 1
45 00-012430-00195  KEY...oiitiiitiiueiiteete ettt ettt ettt sttt a e b e et ea e e bttt h e b e e st e ehe bt e e b e e bt bt bt et et et be et 1
46 00-060486 Shield = Planetary Oil.........coieoiiiiieeee ettt 1
47 00-024543 Washer - Planetary Spacer

48 BB-015-26 Ball Bearing - Fafnir #OTOOPP..........ooiiiiiiiieiee ettt 1
49 WL-009-08 Lockwasher 1/4 Csk. External Shakeproof...........c.ueieiiiiiieeiiiiiie e a e 5
50 SC-013-79 Mach. Screw 1/4-20 x 1/2 Slotted Flat Hd...........ccoiiiiiiiiiieceeee e 5

51 00-121478-00001  ChIMINEY.....cuitiiitiiet ettt ettt ekttt e ettt ettt e e et se e neene e e e e e e et e e eneenteeanre e 1
52 00-067500-00102  O-RING....teueeiteeiiiuieiteeee et eie st e st et e tee e as e sae e eesseeneeameeseeenseaseenseeseesseeneeaaeeseeeneeseeensesneeneeenneeeennees 1
53 00-061727-00002 Gear - Spiral Bevel (41T) (Order With [tem 54 0r 55)........cccciiiiiiiiiiiiiiiee e 1
54 00-061914-00002  Pinion - Bevel (16T) (#12) (Order With fem 53)......c.coiiiiiiiiiiiii e 1

55 00-061224-00002  Pinion - Bevel (16T) (#22) (Order With HEM 53)............oveeveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeees s 1
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http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-012430-00051?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-012430-00051?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-024266-00001?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-012430-00195?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-121478-00001?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-067500-00102?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-061727-00002?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-061914-00002?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-061224-00002?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobns-034-05?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobbb-012-07?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-121382?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-024206?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-024207?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobsc-040-08?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobwl-003-35?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-024288?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-024208?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-024735?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-061497?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-024204?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-061498?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-024546?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-009733?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-024238?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobrr-005-10?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobbb-009-37?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobwl-012-05?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobns-034-05?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobrr-005-04?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobbb-018-33?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobbb-008-31?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-024210?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-024539?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-024213?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobrr-004-13?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-060767?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-024538?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-024209?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-024216?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-024537?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobrr-004-13?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-024213?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-024218?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-024545?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-024210?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobbb-018-33?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobsc-041-66?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobwl-006-27?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-060486?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-024543?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobbb-015-26?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobwl-009-08?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobsc-013-79?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf

H600 & L800 Series Mixers H-600 / L-800 (H600 ML's - 104241, 104242, 104383, 104384, 104557, 134148, 134150, 134151, 134191,
134203) (L800 ML's - 104244, 104245, 104425, 104429, 104558, 134157, 134160, 134161, 134194, 134204) REPLACEMENT PARTS

ILLUS.
PL-56280

56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71

PART NO.

00-067500-00019
00-024223
00-012430-00211
WL-003-48
SC-040-15
00-024224
00-024222
00-024225
00-012430-00210
00-479808
WS-030-91
WS-030-92
WS-030-93
BB-009-48
WL-012-07
NS-034-07
00-089673-00001

00-089673-00002
00-089673-00003

TRANSMISSION UNIT

NAME OF PART AMT.
(O 1 o o T PSP PPPPPPRN 1
Gear - Planetary Shaft LOWET (35T )......coiuiiiiiiiiieeiii ettt 1
LGPPSO POPPPPTN 1
Lockwasher 5/16 High CoOllar.............ooiiiiiiiiii e 4
Cap Screw 5/16-18 x 1-1/4 Socket Fil. Hd......cc.ooiiiiiii e 4
SHhaft - PIANEIATY......coiuiiiii ettt 1
Gear - Upper Planetary Shaft (53T )......cccii i e 1
Key - 5/16 x 5/16 x 1 3/8
Shim - Planetary Shaft......
Washer (0.003 In. Thk.). .
WaSher (0.005 1N, THK.)..c.uutitiiiiieie ettt sttt sbe e s e e neeebeesneeeaaeeean AR
WaSher (0.010 1N, THK.)..oueiiiieiie ettt ettt e et e e e e e e e eean AR
Ball Bearing - MRC #5206SBK-FFG..
LOCKWASHhEr N.D. H#W-06.........oooiiiiiiieii et st
(e Yo QN UL NN R 0 PSR 1
Worm Gear Assy. (H600, 60 Hz. or L800, 50 Hz.) (Incls. Items 1 thru 10 & 13 thru 20)
................................................................................................................................................... 1
Worm Gear Assy. (50 Hz.) (H600 Series) (Incls. Items 1 thru 11 & 14 thru 20)...........ccconnneee. 1
Worm Gear Assy. (60 Hz.) (L800 Series) (Incls. Iltems 1 thru 10, 12, & 14 thru 20)
................................................................................................................................................... 1
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http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-067500-00019?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-012430-00211?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-012430-00210?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-089673-00001?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-089673-00002?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-089673-00003?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-024223?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobwl-003-48?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobsc-040-15?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-024224?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-024222?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-024225?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-479808?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobws-030-91?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobws-030-92?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobws-030-93?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobbb-009-48?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobwl-012-07?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobns-034-07?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf

H600 & L800 Series Mixers H-600 / L-800 (H600 ML's - 104241, 104242, 104383, 104384, 104557, 134148, 134150, 134151, 134191,
134203) (L800 ML's - 104244, 104245, 104425, 104429, 104558, 134157, 134160, 134161, 134194, 134204) REPLACEMENT PARTS

NOTES
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H600 & L800 Series Mixers H-600 / L-800 (H600 ML's - 104241, 104242, 104383, 104384, 104557, 134148, 134150, 134151, 134191,
134203) (L800 ML's - 104244, 104245, 104425, 104429, 104558, 134157, 134160, 134161, 134194, 134204) REPLACEMENT PARTS

PL-57423 |

PLANETARY UNIT
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H600 & L800 Series Mixers H-600 / L-800 (H600 ML's - 104241, 104242, 104383, 104384, 104557, 134148, 134150, 134151, 134191,
134203) (L800 ML's - 104244, 104245, 104425, 104429, 104558, 134157, 134160, 134161, 134194, 134204) REPLACEMENT PARTS

ILLUS.
PL-57423

*27
*28
*29
*30
*31
*32
*33
*34
*35
*36
*37
*38
*39
*40

PART NO.

00-024265-00001
00-024265-00003
WS-021-21
SC-041-42
SC-041-26
00-024651
00-111156
00-064723
SC-047-41
00-007744
00-064137
BB-007-39
S$C-009-41
BB-006-36
FP-028-38
00-060768
00-067500-00021
00-270866
00-270867
00-024270
00-012430-00154
RR-005-08
00-060071
00-437692
WL-019-92
SC-040-23
00-060467
00-186271
RP-002-08
00-123679
SC-060-87
WL-003-22
SC-009-68
WL-003-15
SC-081-17
WL-003-22
00-538772
00-290277
00-186270
00-060443
00-186273-00001
00-290230
00-089669-00005

PLANETARY UNIT
NAME OF PART AMT.

Planetary (Painted) (INCIS. EM 15).....cciuiiiiiieie e 1
Planetary (Deluxe) (INCIS. HEM 15)......iiiiiiiii e e 1
L4723 T SR 1
Cap Screw 1/2-20 X 1 HeX HA. (SST).ciiiuiiiie ettt e e e e neeneees 1
Cap Screw 3/8-16 X 1/2 HEX HA. (SST ). uuuiiiiiiiiiee et e e et e e seeeneeneeeeees 2
Sl - PlANEIAY.....ooiiiiie e 1
Pin - AgItator Shaft....... ..o 1
Screw - Agitator Shaft
Set Screw 3/8-16 x 3/8 Hex Hdls., CUP Pl.... ..o 1
Set SCrew HAIS., CONE Pl.......ooiiiiiiiii ittt 1
Agitator Shaft Assy. (Incls. Items 7 thru 10)........ccoiiiiiiiii e 1
Ball Bearing - MRC #207-SZZ...........ooieiieeie ettt sttt sb et e e e e anaes 1
Mach. Screw 1/4-20 x 3/8 Slotted Rd. Hd....
Ball Bearing - MRC #306-SZZ...........ooiiiiiieiei ittt sttt sb et e e e e
Plug 3/8 HEeX SOCKET PIPE........eiiiiiiiiiiie ettt e e 1
Shim - Internal Pinion........
O-RiNG...ccoveinrieieenne
Oil Baffle - Planetary...
WASHET = SPECIAL......coiuiiiiiie ettt
Lo (o o T [ (=T (g E= | (1 I TP 1
Key 1/4 x 1/4 x 1-3/8
REtAINING RING. ...ttt ettt et e et e e e et e e e e nae et e e e eaeeeens
Cap - Ol RELAINING. ......eetii ettt ettt et e e bt e e be e nbeesabeesbee e nnbeeaaaans 1
[T T 01 (=Yg T 1 1 TSRO PPPPPPP 1
Lockwasher 3/8 High Collar............c..oiiiiiiiieiiie et e e 4
Cap Screw 3/8-16 x 1-1/4 Socket Fil. Hd..
CoNVEYING GEAI ASSY. (18T )...uiiiiiiiitie ettt ee e 1
Shaft = Ol PUMIP.....eiie ettt ettt ee e 1
ROII Pin 5/64 Dia. X 11716 L. eeoueeuierieeeeieese ettt eneeeanneee e 1
HOUSING & TUDE ASSY.....utiiiiiiiie ittt ettt ettt et sn et e e e e eanne 1
Mach. Screw 10-32 x 3/4 Slotted RA. Hd..........oooiiiiiiiiiee e 1
LOCKWASHEr #10 LIGht.....c ittt e et e e e e e e e e e e e e e ns 1
Mach. Screw 8-32 x 3/4 Slotted Rd. Hd..........ccooiiiiiii e 1
Lockwasher #8 Light
Mach. Screw 10-32 x 1 Slotted Rd. Hd. (SST)......eiiiiiiiiiiieie e 2
LOCkWasher #10 Light..........ooiiiei ettt e e e 2
DOWEl 3/32D18. X 11/32 LG eeeiutieiiie ittt ettt ettt enb e e e e 1
Gear - Oil PUMP (15T) (SIOHEA)......eieieieiiieitieeee et 1
Gear - Oil Pump (15T)
Plate - Oil PUMP BOMOM.....c..oiiiiiii ettt e e 1
Oil Pump Service Kit (Incls. ltems 28, 37, & 39).......cciiiiiiiiiiiieieceee e 1
Planetary Oil PUmp.........ccooiiiiiiiiiinieceeee
Planetary Assembly

* For Service Use Items 58 thru 62 or 63.
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http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-024265-00001?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-024265-00003?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-067500-00021?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-012430-00154?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-186273-00001?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-089669-00005?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobws-021-21?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobsc-041-42?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobsc-041-26?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-024651?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-111156?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-064723?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobsc-047-41?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-007744?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-064137?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobbb-007-39?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobsc-009-41?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobbb-006-36?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobfp-028-38?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-060768?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-270866?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-270867?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-024270?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobrr-005-08?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-060071?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-437692?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobwl-019-92?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobsc-040-23?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-060467?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobrp-002-08?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-123679?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobsc-060-87?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobwl-003-22?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobsc-009-68?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobwl-003-15?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobsc-081-17?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobwl-003-22?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-538772?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-290277?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-186270?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-060443?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-290230?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf

H600 & L800 Series Mixers H-600 / L-800 (H600 ML's - 104241, 104242, 104383, 104384, 104557, 134148, 134150, 134151, 134191,
134203) (L800 ML's - 104244, 104245, 104425, 104429, 104558, 134157, 134160, 134161, 134194, 134204) REPLACEMENT PARTS

ATTACHMENT HUB UNIT
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H600 & L800 Series Mixers H-600 / L-800 (H600 ML's - 104241, 104242, 104383, 104384, 104557, 134148, 134150, 134151, 134191,
134203) (L800 ML's - 104244, 104245, 104425, 104429, 104558, 134157, 134160, 134161, 134194, 134204) REPLACEMENT PARTS

PART NO.

00-061914-00002
00-061727-00002
00-061920-00001
00-061920-00002
00-061920-00003
00-061920-00004
00-061920-00005
00-061920-00006
00-061920-00007
00-061920-00008
00-061920-00009
00-061920-00010
00-061920-00011
BB-013-03
SC-040-50
WL-003-44
BN-002-06
00-012430-00042
00-061506
WL-003-44
00-439271
00-108197-00001
00-061894-00003
00-061894-00004
00-114824-00001
00-061224-00002
00-061727-00002
00-061920-00001
00-061920-00002
00-061920-00003
00-061920-00004
00-061920-00005
00-061920-00006
00-061920-00007
00-061920-00008
00-061920-00009
00-061920-00010
00-061920-00011
BB-015-16
SC-040-67
WL-003-44
00-061228-00001
BB-015-16
00-061227
00-012430-00060
00-061230
WL-003-44
00-439271
00-108197-00001
00-061226-00003
00-024799-00001
00-114824-00001

ATTACHMENT HUB UNIT

NAME OF PART AMT.
Pinion - Bevel (16T) (Order With IHem 2)......ccooiiii i 1
Gear - Pinion (41T) (Order With M ).ttt 1
Washer - Thrust (0.076 Thk.)..........cc.cc.... AR
Washer (0.079 In. Thk.)........ AR

Washer - Thrust (0.082 Thk.)... AR
Washer - Thrust (0.085 ThK.)....c.ueiiiiiiiie et e e e e AR
WaSher (0.088 IN. THK.).....utiiiiiiieiie ittt e e e e e e AR
Washer - Thrust (0.091 Thk.)...

Washer (0.094 In. Thk.)........

Washer - Thrust (0.097 Thk.)... .
Washer (0.100 N, THK.)..eoeiieeeee ettt te e nnee s AR
Washer - Thrust (0.103 Thk.)

Washer - Thrust (0.106 Thk.)... .
Ball Bearing - NICE HBT8...... ..ottt e e et e e e e e e e e e e e ns
Cap Screw 5/16-18 X 2 1/4 S0OC. Fil. H......oiiiiiiiiiiieec e 4

Lockwasher 5/16 Helical

Screw - Special (LH Thread)

Thumb Screw 1-1/4..............

Hub - Attachment (Painted)..

HUb - AHAChMENT (DEIUXE).....c.uviiiiiiiiiiiiie ettt e e
Plug - AttaChMENnt HUD.......coo e e e e e e e e e 1
Pinion - Bevel (16T) (Order With Item 27)....

Gear - Pinion (41T) (Order With @M 26)........cooiiiiiiiiii et 1
Washer - Thrust (0.076 ThK.)......ueeiiiiie et e e e e e e AR
Washer (0.079 In. Thk.)........... AR
Washer - Thrust (0.082 Thk.)...... AR
Washer - Thrust (0.085 Thk.)... AR
Washer (0.088 IN. THK.)...c.uiiiiiie e e e AR
Washer - Thrust (0.091 ThK.)....oouiiiiiiiiie e e AR
Washer (0.094 In. Thk.)...........

Washer - Thrust (0.097 Thk.)...

Washer (0.100 In. Thk.)........... .
Washer - Thrust (0.103 ThK.).....ueeieiiiee ettt e e e e e as AR
Washer - Thrust (0.106 ThK.).......ooeiiiiieiiiie ettt e e e e e AR
Ball Bearing - Fafnir #9106 PP

Cap Screw 5/16-18 X 2 1/2 SOC. Fil. Hd.......vveeiieeieeee et 4
LOCKWASHEr 5/16 HEIICAL.........coviiiiiiiieiiiei e e
Carrier - Bearing.........ccccevveenen.

Ball Bearing - Fafnir #9106 PP....

Spacer - Bearing..........cccoceeveens
LGPPSO PR POPPPPRN
SIEEVE - SQUAE DIFIVE.......eiiiiiiie ettt ettt ee e 1
LOCkWasher 5/16 HEIICAL...........oocuoiiiiiiii et e 1
Screw - Special (LH Thrad).........uiii ettt ee et e et e e e e e e e ensnnesbeeneees 1
TRUMD SCIEW 1-1/4 ... et 1
HUD - AHACRMENT. ... e e 1
Plug - Attachment Hole (Painted)...........cooiiiiii e 1
Plug - Attachment HUD (DEIUXE)........oeiuiiiiieiiiiiiieie ettt e e e 1
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http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-061914-00002?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-061727-00002?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-061920-00001?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-061920-00002?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-061920-00003?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-061920-00004?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-061920-00005?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-061920-00006?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-061920-00007?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-061920-00008?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-061920-00009?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-061920-00010?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-012430-00042?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-108197-00001?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-061894-00003?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-061224-00002?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-061727-00002?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-061920-00001?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-061920-00002?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-061920-00003?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-061920-00004?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-061920-00005?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-061920-00006?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-061920-00007?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-061920-00008?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-061920-00009?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-061920-00010?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-012430-00060?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-108197-00001?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobbb-013-03?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobsc-040-50?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobwl-003-44?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobbn-002-06?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-061506?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobwl-003-44?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-439271?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobbb-015-16?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobsc-040-67?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobwl-003-44?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobbb-015-16?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobwl-003-44?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-439271?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf

H600 & L800 Series Mixers H-600 / L-800 (H600 ML's - 104241, 104242, 104383, 104384, 104557, 134148, 134150, 134151, 134191,
134203) (L800 ML's - 104244, 104245, 104425, 104429, 104558, 134157, 134160, 134161, 134194, 134204) REPLACEMENT PARTS

/

BOWLS AND EQUIPMENT
(H600 SERIES)
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H600 & L800 Series Mixers H-600 / L-800 (H600 ML's - 104241, 104242, 104383, 104384, 104557, 134148, 134150, 134151, 134191,
134203) (L800 ML's - 104244, 104245, 104425, 104429, 104558, 134157, 134160, 134161, 134194, 134204) REPLACEMENT PARTS

ILLUS.
PL-56283

PART NO.

00-275688
00-275686
00-295648
00-438082
00-438081
00-438080
00-008101-00001
00-024845-00001
WL-004-11
00-022196
00-024846
WL-004-17
SC-062-38
WL-003-38
00-024301
00-060222-00001
00-065790-00001
RP-002-35
00-437636
RP-003-22
00-437586
00-438104-00004

00-062087-00001
00-118801
00-102714
00-438824
00-315284-00001
00-315284-00002

BOWLS AND EQUIPMENT
(H600 SERIES)

NAME OF PART

Bowl - 60 Qt. (SST) (Packaged)
Bowl - 40 Qt. (SST) (Packaged)
Bowl - 30 Qt. (SST) (Packaged)

Cover Assy. - Splash 60 Qt. (Plastic) (Packaged).........cc.ccoiriiriiiiiiiiieieeeeeee e 1
Cover Assy. - Splash 40 Qt. (SST) (Packaged)........cccovuiiiiiiiiiiiniieiee e 1
Cover Assy. - Splash 30 Qt. (SST) (Packaged).........c.coouiiiiiiiiiieiiieie e 1

KNOD = Clamp SHUG. ... .ttt e e st e e et e e e e nt e e e e e e e aaaaaaaans 2
Clamp - Adapter (60-40 Qt. & 60-30 Qut., LH).....ooiiiiiiieie e 1
LOCKWASHEr 1/2 HEIICAL........eeiieiiiie et e a e e 2
=70 | A = o 1Y I e ] USRS 2
StUd = BOWI LOCAEING. ..ttt et be et ee e 2
LOCKWASHET 5/8 LIGht......cceiiiiiiiiii ettt e e 2
Cap Screw 1/4-20 X 5/8 HEX HA........oiieiiiieee ettt ettt a e e e aenneees 2
LOCKWASNET 1/4 HEICAL. ...t e e e e e e e e e e e e 2
(R =110 1T A = o L TSRt 1
Clamp - Adapter (60-40 Qt. & 60-30 Qt., RH).

Adaptor Bowl (60-40 Qt. & 60-30 Q. ).....eeeiuieiiiieiiieiie ettt ettt ettt aa e nnes 1
ROII Pin 3/16 Dia. X 5/8 L. (SST ). uueieiiteiiieaiie et ettt iee et et e e et e et e e eseeeeneeenseeeaaaennes

Spring - Bowl Clamp.........cccoceeeeeneen.
Roll Pin 3/16 Dia. x 1 1/8 Lg. (SST)...
[ F=TaTe | LI 1 P-4 oo J OO PPPPPPP
Extension 60 Qt. Bowl (SST) (Flange Top Bowl) (Incls. Items 18 thru 21) (Packaged)

Ingredient Chute (Packaged)
Scraper - Bowl and Mounting Bracket (60 Qt.) (Packaged)............ccccevvuiriiiiennienecninice e 1
Scraper - Bowl (60 Qt.) (PaCKaged).........ccueiiiiiriiiie it 1
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http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-008101-00001?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-024845-00001?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-060222-00001?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-065790-00001?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-438104-00004?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-062087-00001?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-315284-00001?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-315284-00002?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-275688?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-275686?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-295648?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-438082?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-438081?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-438080?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobwl-004-11?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-022196?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-024846?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobwl-004-17?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobsc-062-38?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobwl-003-38?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-024301?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobrp-002-35?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-437636?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobrp-003-22?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-437586?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-118801?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-102714?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-438824?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf

H600 & L800 Series Mixers H-600 / L-800 (H600 ML's - 104241, 104242, 104383, 104384, 104557, 134148, 134150, 134151, 134191,
134203) (L800 ML's - 104244, 104245, 104425, 104429, 104558, 134157, 134160, 134161, 134194, 134204) REPLACEMENT PARTS

7 THRU 10

1 THRU 4

L
2

BOWLS AND EQUIPMENT
(L800 SERIES)
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H600 & L800 Series Mixers H-600 / L-800 (H600 ML's - 104241, 104242, 104383, 104384, 104557, 134148, 134150, 134151, 134191,
134203) (L800 ML's - 104244, 104245, 104425, 104429, 104558, 134157, 134160, 134161, 134194, 134204) REPLACEMENT PARTS

ILLUS.
PL-56284

1

a b wnN

[«

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33

PART NO.

00-275690
00-275688
00-275686
00-295648
00-438104-00002

00-438104-00004

00-438083
00-438082
00-438081
00-438080
00-437586
00-437636
RP-003-22
RP-002-35
00-024653-00001
WL-004-17
00-007629-00002
WL-004-11
SC-062-37
00-007624-00001
00-008100-00001
00-111165-00001
00-111268-00001
00-061033-00001
00-022196
WL-004-11
00-065791-00001
SC-037-88
WL-003-47
00-024289
00-065532-00001
00-008101-00001
00-024300
00-438047-00001
00-315285-00001
00-315284-00002

BOWLS AND EQUIPMENT
(L800 SERIES)

NAME OF PART

Bowl - 80 Qt. (SST) (Packaged)
Bowl - 60 Qt. (SST) (Packaged)
Bowl - 40 Qit. (SST) (Packaged)
Bowl - 30 Qt. (SST) (Packaged)
Extension 80 Qt. Bowl (SST) (Flange Top Bowl) (Incls. Items 11 thru 14) (Packaged)

................................................................................................................................................... 1
Extension 60 Qt. Bowl (SST) (Flange Top Bowl) (Incls. ltems 11 thru 14) (Packaged)

................................................................................................................................................... 1
Cover Assy. - Splash 80 Qt. (SST).....ccuiiiiieiiiieie e 1
Cover Assy. - Splash 60 Qt. (Plastic) (Packaged)...........cooeiirieiiriiinineceeeereeee e 1

Cover Assy. - Splash 40 Qt. (SST) (Packaged)
Cover Assy. - Splash 30 Qt. (SST) (Packaged)

HANAIE = ClAMP ...ttt ettt sttt e et st es e e e e eanne
SPriNG = BOWI ClamMIP....ccouiiiiiieie ettt ettt eee e
Roll Pin 3/16 Dia. x 1 1/8 Lg. (SST)...

Roll Pin 3/16 Dia. X 5/8 Lg. (SST)..ccueeiuiiiieeirieniie et

Bowl Adapter Assy. (80-40 Qt. & 80-30 Qt.) (Incls. Iltems 16 thru 23).........cccccoeviiiiiiiiiiieeinns
LOCKWASHET 5/8 LIGht... ..ottt e e e e
StUd - BOWI LOCAEING. ..ttt et et e nbe e e e eee e
Lockwasher 1/2 Helical

Cap SCrew 1/2-13 X T HEX HU....oo oottt et a e e e e e annneees 1
RETAINET = BOWI. ...ttt ettt ettt e e e e eanee 1
STUA = ClAMIP. .ttt b ettt a et bttt et e e 2
Adapter (80-40 Qt. & 80-30 Q. )...eeueiueerieeieeiierte e et 1
Knob - Clamp Stud

Bowl Adapter Assy. (60 Qt.) (Incls. Items 25 thru 33).........cooiiiiiiiiiiiii e 2
12T ] L R = o 10 oo PP 2
LOCKWASHEr 1/2 HEIICAL........eeiiee et e e e e e e e e 2
Adapter (80-60 QUL.)........oiiiiiiii e 1
Cap Screw 5/16-18 X 1 1/4 HEeX Hd......ccvviiiieie et 2
LOCKWASHET 5/16 HEIICAL..........oiiiiiiiie ittt e e e e 2
RELAINET = BOWL. ...ttt et e e e e e e e e e e as 1
Clamp - Bowl Adapter.

(g To) T O = o T o 3RS (T PSP
Pin = BOWI LOCALING. ... ceutiiiitie ettt ettt e e e e
Ingredient Chute (Packaged)..........c..iiiiiiiiiiii et 1
Scraper - Bowl and Mounting Bracket (80 Qt.) (Packaged)............ccccooiriiiiiiiiiiiiiie e 1
Scraper - Bowl (60 Qt.) (Packaged)..........coooiiiiiiiiiiiiiee e 1
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http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-438104-00002?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-438104-00004?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-024653-00001?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-007629-00002?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-007624-00001?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-008100-00001?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-111165-00001?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-111268-00001?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-061033-00001?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-065532-00001?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-008101-00001?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-315285-00001?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-315284-00002?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-275690?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-275688?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-275686?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-295648?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-438083?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-438082?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-438081?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-438080?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-437586?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-437636?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobrp-003-22?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobrp-002-35?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobwl-004-17?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobwl-004-11?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobsc-062-37?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-022196?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobwl-004-11?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobsc-037-88?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobwl-003-47?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-024289?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-024300?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf

H600 & L800 Series Mixers H-600 / L-800 (H600 ML's - 104241, 104242, 104383, 104384, 104557, 134148, 134150, 134151, 134191,
134203) (L800 ML's - 104244, 104245, 104425, 104429, 104558, 134157, 134160, 134161, 134194, 134204) REPLACEMENT PARTS

5 6 7 8 PL-57424 |

AGITATORS
(H600 SERIES)
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H600 & L800 Series Mixers H-600 / L-800 (H600 ML's - 104241, 104242, 104383, 104384, 104557, 134148, 134150, 134151, 134191,
134203) (L800 ML's - 104244, 104245, 104425, 104429, 104558, 134157, 134160, 134161, 134194, 134204) REPLACEMENT PARTS

ILLUS.
PL-57424

PART NO.

00-295156

00-275865
00-295174

AGITATORS
(H600 SERIES)
NAME OF PART AMT.
"C" Six-Wing Whip (Packaged) (60 Qf.).......cccvrurrieiieieiie et 1
"D" Wire Whip(SST)(Packaged)(60 Qt. 00-295154; 40 Qt. 00-295157; 30 Qt.
00-430740) . 1
"B" Flat Beater(SST)(60 Qt. 00-275886;40 Qt. 00-295033;30 Qt. 00-295034) (Pckgd)
................................................................................................................................................... 1
"B" Flat Beater(Alum.)(Packaged)(60 Qt. 00-275885;40 Qt. 00-275447;30 Qt.
002275800 1
"P" Pastry Knife (Packaged) (60 Qf.)........cccuriiiiiiiiiiiiieiieerie ettt 1
"ED" Dough Arm - Spiral (Packaged)...........ccceruiiiuiiiiieiiieiie et AR
"I" Wire Whip (Packaged)(60 Qt. 00-295155; 40 Qt. 00-295158; 30 Qt. 00-295162)
................................................................................................................................................... 1
"E" Dough Arm (Packaged)(60 Qt. 00-295175: 40 Qt. 00-295176; 30 Qt. 00-275458)
................................................................................................................................................... 1
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http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-295156?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-295154?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-295157?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-439740?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-275886?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-275885?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-275447?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-275809?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-275865?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-295174?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-295155?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-295158?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-295162?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-295175?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-295176?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-275458?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf

|PL-57425 |

AGITATORS
(L800 SERIES)




H600 & L800 Series Mixers H-600 / L-800 (H600 ML's - 104241, 104242, 104383, 104384, 104557, 134148, 134150, 134151, 134191,
134203) (L800 ML's - 104244, 104245, 104425, 104429, 104558, 134157, 134160, 134161, 134194, 134204) REPLACEMENT PARTS

AGITATORS
(L800 SERIES)
ILLUS. PART NO. NAME OF PART AMT.
PL-57425
1 "D" Wire Whip(SST)(Pkgd)(80Qt. 295149;60Qt. 295154;40Qt. 295157;30 Q.
00-430740) 1
2 "I" Wire Whip(SST)(Pkgd)(80Qt. 295150;60 Qt. 295155;40Qt. 295158;30Qt. 295162)
3 "C" Six-Wing Whip (Packaged) (80 Qt. 00-295151; 60 Qt. 00-295156)..
4 "P" Pastry Knife (Packaged) (80 Qt. 00-275836; 60 Qt. 00-275865). ...
5 "E" Dough Arm (Packaged) (60 Qt. 00-295175; 40 Qt. 00-295176; 30 Qt. 00-275458)
................................................................................................................................................... 1
6 "ED" Dough Arm (Spiral) (Packaged) (80 Qt. 00-437701; 60 Qt. 00-295174).............o.oooes 1
7 "B" Flat Beater(SST)(Pkgd)(80Qt. 295041;60Qt. 275886;40Qt. 295033;30Qxt.
295034 ). bt e Rt a R e bRt R e e Rt et eR e e et ene e nae et e e nteeeenees 1
8 "B" Flat Beater(Alum.)(Pkgd)(80Qt. 275448;60Qt. 275885;40Qt. 275447;30Qxt.
275809).... ettt ettt h L b b At E bt E et ettt ne et e e e et en e e nee e e e 1
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http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-439740?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-295151?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-295156?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-275836?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-275865?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-295175?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-295176?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-275458?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-437701?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-295174?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf

H600 & L800 Series Mixers H-600 / L-800 (H600 ML's - 104241, 104242, 104383, 104384, 104557, 134148, 134150, 134151, 134191,
134203) (L800 ML's - 104244, 104245, 104425, 104429, 104558, 134157, 134160, 134161, 134194, 134204) REPLACEMENT PARTS

PL-57420 |

SHIFTING UNIT
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H600 & L800 Series Mixers H-600 / L-800 (H600 ML's - 104241, 104242, 104383, 104384, 104557, 134148, 134150, 134151, 134191,
134203) (L800 ML's - 104244, 104245, 104425, 104429, 104558, 134157, 134160, 134161, 134194, 134204) REPLACEMENT PARTS

SHIFTING UNIT

ILLUS. PART NO. NAME OF PART AMT.
PL-57420

1 00-060468 Knob - Gear Shift.....

2 00-060469 Handle & Hub Assy

3 00-060469-00002 Handle & Hub Assy. (HB00C & LBOOC)..........coieiiiieieaieeiesie et 1

4 RP-002-03 ROII PN 3/16 Dia. X 1 174 LG ettt st 1

5 00-123131 Screw - Serrated 8-32 X 3/8......ccouiiiiii e 4

6 00-117873-00001  Plate - Shift SEIECION. ... .ottt nneeeeeees 1

7 00-060395 Grommet - GEAr Shift........oouiiiiiii ettt 1

8 00-060400 Shaft - Gear SNift......cc.oi i 1

9 00-067500-00008  O-RING....cueeiteeiiitieiti ettt ettt e et e sttt ea et e ee et et e e s e e st e aseea e e eae e et eae e et et e ene et e nneeeenees 1
10 00-875484
11 RP-002-10 ROIIPiIN 3/16 Dia. X T Lgueeeteeiiiiteeieiteeeee ettt sttt nn e aan 1
12 SC-040-16 Cap Screw 5/16-18 x 1 Socket Fil. Hd........ooooiiiiiiiec e 4
13 WL-003-44 LOCKWASHET 5/16 HEICAL.........oiiiieiiie ittt e e e 4
14 00-060359 Bracket - GEAr Shift...........ciiiiiiiiiie ittt e e e 1
15 00-024249 GEAN SHift CaM ASSY ... .ttt ettt b ettt e et b ettt e st e et e e e e 1
16 RP-002-06 ROII PN 174 Did@. X 1 LG ureeeeiieiesieeee st neeeaane 1
17 00-024227 Shaft = SNIFEEI......e et n 1
18 PC-003-24 Cotter Pin 1/16 Dia. X T 1/2 L. eeeeiiiie ettt eee et e e et e st e e et e e e st e e e snneeeeennnnsnnnnnenes 1
19 00-024228 YOKE = LOWET SHiftiNg. ... .eeiiiiiiie i 1
20 00-024230 Plunger = Shifting YOKE. ...ttt et e et e e e e e e e aaae e ns 4
21 00-024229 YOKe - Upper Shifting......ccouiiiiiie e 1
22 00-024232 NUL = PIUNGEI SCIEW...c. ittt ettt ettt e e ettt e e e st e e e s st e e e annbe e e e nbe e e e e nneeeeaaaaaaans
23 00-060723 Screw - Shifting Plunger....
24 00-024233 SPring = ShfitiNG PIUNGET. ......coiiiiii ettt ee e e e e e
25 00-060679 ATV E= Lo O PP PPPPPPP 1
26 00-087711-071-1  SWItCh = INTEIlOCK......ceiiiiiiie e e 1
27 WL-003-07 LOCKWASNE #6 LIGNt......ceiiiiiiiiiiei ettt e e 2
28 SC-009-45 Mach. Screw 6-32 x 1 Slotted Rd. Hd........cooiiiiiiie e 2
29 00-007009 SPriNG = DEIENE (B D).t 2
30 BA-002-18 2= 2 I - T S STR 2
31 SC-009-49 Mach. Screw 6-32 x 3/8 Slotted Rd. Hd.........coiiiiiiiieeee e 2
32 00-438488 128474 PSPPSRt 1
33 00-438489 Plate - Buzzer (Mount to Gear Shift Bracket)............coccooiiiiiiii e 1
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http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-060469-00002?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-117873-00001?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-067500-00006?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-087711-071-1?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-060468?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-060469?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobrp-002-03?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-123131?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-060395?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-060400?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-875484?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobsc-040-16?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobwl-003-44?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-060359?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-024249?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobrp-002-06?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-024227?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobpc-003-24?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-024228?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-024230?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-024229?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-024232?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-060723?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-024233?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-060679?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobwl-003-07?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobsc-009-45?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-007009?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobba-002-18?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobsc-009-49?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-438489?pt-manual=HOB-H600-L800_pm.pdf
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